Crochet By Numbers
Crochetoynumbers.com

200 rows x 113 stitches



Crochet By Numbers
Crochettynumbers.com
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PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

PAIERN B AlL SNGLE SITICH

ERANELE

Row #\ / of sitches to crochet
(21 (35.25) 10 zi
FhOCc e on the oW RO

(Mot needed to do patiem)

if the pattemn says 1o cocheat 0 siiches, sip.

Read column 1 top 1o bottorm and hen column 2 and 3.




TO START, CHAIN 115 IN COLOR 96

(Your starfing loop is your first chain)

(1 (113 108) 4 96)
(1 (108 104) 4 84)
(1 (104 101) 3 96)
(1 (101 100) 1 84)

(1 (100 98) 2 96)
(1(9897) 1 84)
(1 (97 96) 1 96)
(1 (96 94) 2 84)
(1 (94 63) 31 96)
(1 (63 62) 1 84)
(1 (62 57) 5 96)
(1 (57 56) 1 84)
(1 (56 50) 6 96)
(1 (50 48) 2 84)
(1 (48 47) 1 96)
(1 (47 46) 1 84)
(1 (46 45) 1 96)
(1 (45 44) 1 72)
(1 (44 43) 1 60)
(1 (43 18) 25 40)
(1(1817) 1 205)
(1(17 3) 14 185)
(1 (3 0) 4 205)

(2 (0 5) 5 205)
(2(517) 12 185)
(2(17 18) 1 205)
(2 (18 41) 23 40)
(2 (41 42) 1 72)
(2 (42 43) 1 60)
(2 (43 44) 1 40)
(2 (44 45) 1 60)
(2 (45 46) 1 72)
(2 (46 52) 6 84)
(2 (52 54) 2 96)
(2 (54 71) 17 84)
(2(71 72) 1 96)
(2 (72 75) 3 84)
(2 (75 76) 1 96)
(2 (76 80) 4 84)
(2 (80 82) 2 96)
(2 (82 83) 1 84)
(2 (83 90) 7 96)
(2(9091) 1 84)
(2(91 92) 1 96)
(2(9293) 1 84)

(2 (93 94) 1 96)
(2 (94 98) 4 84)
(2 (98 101) 3 96)

(2 (101 102) 1 84)
(2(102113) 11 96)
(3(11399) 13 9¢)

(3 (99 90) © 84)
(3 (90 83) 7 96)
(3(8372) 11 84)
(3 (72 70) 2 96)
(3 (70 69) 1 84)
(3 (69 68) 1 96)
(3 (68 59) 9 84)
(3 (59 57) 2 96)
(3 (57 52) 5 84)
(3(5251)196)
(3 (51 47) 4 84)
(3 (47 44) 3 72)
(3 (44 42) 2 84)
(3 (42 41)172)
(3 (41 18) 23 40)
(3(1817) 1 205)
(3(17 6) 11 185)
(3(60) 7 205)

(4 (0 7) 7 205)
(4(7 8)1185)
(4 (8 9) 1 205)
(4(917) 8 185)
(4(17 18) 1 205)
(4 (18 42) 24 40)
(4 (42 43)1 72)
(4 (43 48) 5 84)
(4 (48 49) 1 96)
(4 (49 56) 7 84)
(4 (56 57) 1 96)
(4 (57 59) 2 84)
(4 (59 60) 1 96)
(4 (60 61) 1 84)
(4 (61 62) 1 96)
(4 (62 64) 2 84)
(4 (64 66) 2 96)
(4 (66 68) 2 84)
(4 (68 69) 1 96)
(4 (69 70) 1 84)
(4 (70 71) 1 96)

(4 (71 78) 7 84)
(4 (78 80) 2 96)
(4 (80 88) 8 84)
(4 (88 90) 2 96)
(4 (90 93) 3 84)
(4 (93 94) 1 96)
(4 (94 99) 5 84)
(4 (99 113) 14 96)
(5(113 109) 3 84)
(5 (109 108) 1 96)
(5 (108 106) 2 84)
(5 (106 99) 7 96)
(5 (99 94) 5 84)
(5 (94 92) 2 96)
(5 (92 89) 3 84)
(5 (89 88) 1 96)
(5(88 81) 7 84)
(5 (81 76) 5 96)
(5(76 71) 5 84)
(5(71 67) 4 96)
(5 (67 66) 1 84)
(5 (66 61) 5 96)
(5 (61 59) 2 84)
(5 (59 57) 2 96)
(5 (57 44) 13 84)
(5 (44 43) 1 60)
(5 (43 18) 25 40)
(5(18 17) 1 205)
(5(179) 8 185)
(5 (9 0) 10 205)
(6 (0 10) 10 205)
(6(1017) 7 185)
(6(17 18) 1 205)
(6(1819) 1 252)
(6 (19 44) 25 40)
(6 (44 45) 1 60)
(6 (45 46) 1 72)
(6 (46 60) 14 84)
(6 (60 61) 1 96)
(6 (61 62) 1 84)
(6 (62 68) 6 96)
(6 (68 70) 2 84)
(6 (70 72) 2 96)
(6 (72 73) 1 84)
(6 (73 80) 7 96)



(6 (80 88) 8 84)
(6 (88 89) 1 96)
(6 (89 113) 24 84)
(7(113103) 9 84)
(7 (103 101) 2 96)
(7 (101 94) 7 84)
(7 (94 90) 4 96)
(7 (90 89) 1 84)
(7 (89 87) 2 96)
(7 (87 81) 6 84)
(7 (81 74) 7 96)
(7 (74 71) 3 84)
(7 (71 69) 2 96)
(7 (69 68) 1 84)
(7 (68 67) 1 96)
(7 (67 66) 1 84)
(7 (66 62) 4 96)
(7 (62 47) 15 84)
(7 (47 46) 1 72)
(7 (46 19) 27 40)
(7(19 18) 1 252)
(7 (18 17) 1 205)
(7(17 12) 5 185)
(7 (12 0) 13 205)
(8 (0 12) 12 205)
(8(1217)5 185)
(8(17 18) 1 205)
(8(1819) 1 252)
(8 (19 47) 28 40)
(8 (47 48) 1 60)
(8 (48 64) 16 84)
(8 (64 68) 4 96)
(8 (68 72) 4 84)
(8 (72 74) 2 96)
(8 (74 75) 1 84)
(8 (75 78) 3 96)
(8 (78 79) 1 84)
(8 (79 81) 2 96)
(8 (81 90) 9 84)
(8 (90 94) 4 96)
(8 (94 101) 7 84)
(8 (101 102) 1 96)
(8(102113) 11 84)
(9 (113 104) 8 84)
(9 (104 101) 3 96)

(9 (101 95) 6 84)
(9 (95 89) 6 96)
(9 (89 80) 9 84)
(9 (80 79) 1 96)
(9 (79 78) 1 84)
(9 (78 76) 2 96)
(9 (76 68) 8 84)
(9 (68 64) 4 96)
(9 (64 50) 14 84)
(9 (50 49) 1 72)
(9 (49 48) 1 60)
(9 (48 19) 29 40)
(919 18) 1 252)
(9(1811)7 185)
(9 (11 0) 12 205)
(10 (0 12) 12 205)
(10 (12 18) 6 185)
(10 (18 19) 1 252)
(10 (19 50) 31 40)
(10 (50 51) 1 72)
(10 (51 55) 4 84)
(10 (55 56) 1 96)
(10 (56 65) 9 84)
(10 (65 67) 2 96)
(10 (67 69) 2 84)
(10 (69 71) 2 96)
(10 (71 72) 1 84)
(10 (72 73) 1 96)
(10 (73 75) 2 84)
(10 (75 80) 5 96)
(10 (80 82) 2 84)
(10 (82 83) 1 96)
(10 (83 87) 4 84)
(10 (87 95) 8 96)
(10 (95 96) 1 84)
(10 (96 97) 1 96)
(10 (97 101) 4 84)
(10 (101 102) 1 96)

(10(102 113) 11 84)

(11 (113 98) 14 84)
(11 (98 86) 12 96)
(11 (86 83) 3 84)
(11 (83 82) 1 96)
(11 (82 81) 1 84)
(11 (81 80) 1 96)

(11 (80 79) 1 84)
(11 (79 75) 4 96)
(11 (75 65) 10 84)
(11 (65 64) 1 96)
(11 (64 58) 6 84)
(11 (58 56) 2 96)
(11 (56 53) 3 84)
(11 (563 52) 1 72)
(11 (52 19) 33 40)
(11 (19 18) 1 252)
(11 (18 17) 1 205)
(11 (17 11) 6 185)
(11 (11 0) 12 205)
(12(011) 11 205)
(12 (11 17) 6 185)
(12 (17 19) 2 205)
(12 (19 53) 34 40)
(12 (53 54) 1 60)
(12 (54 55) 1 72)
(12 (55 60) 5 84)
(12 (60 61) 1 96)
(12 (61 73) 12 84)
(12 (73 78) 5 96)
(12 (78 80) 2 84)
(12 (80 81) 1 96)
(12 (81 87) 6 84)
(12 (87 98) 11 96)
(12 (98 113) 15 84)
(13 (113 97) 15 84)
(13 (97 87) 10 96)
(13 (87 81) 6 84)
(13 (81 80) 1 96)
(13 (80 79) 1 84)
(13 (79 76) 3 96)
(13 (76 63) 13 84)
(13 (63 61) 2 96)
(13 (61 60) 1 84)
(13 (60 59) 1 96)
(13 (59 56) 3 84)
(13 (56 55) 1 72)
(13 (55 50) 5 40)
(13 (50 49) 1 60)
(13 (49 19) 30 40)
(13 (19 17) 2 205)
(13 (17 14) 3 185)



(13 (14 13) 1 205)
(13(1311) 2 185)
(13 (11 0) 12 205)
(14 (0 12) 12 205)
(14 (12 13) 1 185)
(14 (13 14) 1 205)
(14 (14 16) 2 185)
(14 (16 19) 3 205)
(14 (19 49) 30 40)
(14 (49 52) 3 72)
(14 (52 53) 1 60)
(14 (53 57) 4 40)
(14 (57 58) 1 72)
(14 (58 59) 1 84)
(14 (59 60) 1 96)
(14 (60 62) 2 84)
(14 (62 66) 4 96)
(14 (66 75) 9 84)
(14 (75 76) 1 96)
(14 (76 77) 1 84)
(14 (77 79) 2 96)
(14 (79 80) 1 84)
(14 (80 81) 1 96)
(14 (81 83) 2 84)
(14 (83 85) 2 96)
(14 (85 90) 5 84)
(14 (90 99) 9 96)
(14 (99 113) 14 84)
(15 (113 99) 13 84)
(15 (99 90) 9 96)
(15 (90 76) 14 84)
(15 (76 75) 1 96)
(15 (75 67) 8 84)
(15 (67 66) 1 96)
(15 (66 64) 2 84)
(15 (64 63) 1 96)
(15 (63 60) 3 84)
(15 (60 59) 1 72)
(15 (59 58) 1 60)
(15 (58 55) 3 40)
(15 (55 54) 1 45)
(15 (54 53) 1 72)
(15 (53 51) 2 84)
(15 (51 50) 1 72)
(15 (50 19) 31 40)

(15 (19 15) 4 205)
(15 (15 13) 2 185)
(15 (13 0) 14 205)
(16 (0 19) 19 205)
(16 (19 51) 32 40)
(16 (51 52) 1 72)
(16 (52 56) 4 84)
(16 (56 59) 3 72)
(16 (59 61) 2 60)
(16 (61 63) 2 72)
(16 (63 75) 12 84)
(16 (75 77) 2 96)
(16 (77 91) 14 84)
(16 (91 100) 9 96)
(16 (100 102) 2 84)
(16 (102 104) 2 96)
(16 (104 113) 9 84)
(17 (113 105) 7 84)
(17 (105 91) 14 96)
(17 (91 70) 21 84)
(17 (70 69) 1 96)
(17 (69 66) 3 84)
(17 (66 64) 2 96)
(17 (64 63) 1 84)
(17 (63 61) 2 72)
(17 (61 53) 8 84)
(17 (63 52) 1 72)
(17 (52 36) 16 40)
(17 (36 35) 1 252)
(17 (35 19) 16 40)
(17 (19 14) 5 205)
(17 (14 13) 1 185)
(17 (13 11) 2 205)
(17 (11 9) 2 185)
(17 (9 0) 10 205)
(18 (0 10) 10 205)
(18 (10 16) 6 185)
(18 (16 19) 3 205)
(18 (19 33) 14 40)
(18 (33 34) 1 252)
(18 (34 37) 3 3)
(18 (37 38) 1 252)
(18 (38 53) 15 40)
(18 (53 54) 1 60)
(18 (54 55) 1 72)

(18 (55 91) 36 84)
(18 (91 92) 1 96)

(18 (92 96) 4 84)

(18 (96 105) 9 96)
(18 (105 106) 1 84)
(18 (106 108) 2 96)
(18 (108 113) 5 84)
(19 (113 111) 1 96)
(19 (111 110) 1 84)
(19 (110 96) 14 96)
(19 (96 93) 3 84)

(19 (93 92) 1 96)

(19 (92 56) 36 84)
(19 (56 55) 1 72)

(19 (55 54) 1 60)

(19 (54 42) 12 40)
(19 (42 37) 5 3)

(19 (37 34) 3 254)
(19 (34 33) 1 3)

(19 (33 32) 1 252)
(19 (32 20) 12 40)
(19 (20 19) 1 252)
(19 (19 15) 4 205)
(19 (1511) 4 185)
(19 (11 0) 12 205)
(20 (0 12) 12 205)
(20 (12 16) 4 185)
(20 (16 19) 3 205)
(20 (19 20) 1 252)
(20 (20 32) 12 40)
(20 (32 33) 1 252)
(20 (33 34) 1 3)

(20 (34 37) 3 254)
(20 (37 39) 2 3)

(20 (39 42) 3 254)
(20 (42 43) 1 3)

(20 (43 56) 13 40)
(20 (56 57) 1 72)

(20 (57 99) 42 84)
(20 (99 113) 14 96)
(21 (113 100) 12 96)
(21 (100 58) 42 84)
(21 (58 57) 1 72)

(21 (57 44) 13 40)
(21 (44 43) 1 252)



(21 (43 42) 1 3)
(21 (42 38) 4 254)
(21 (38 36) 2 3)
(21 (36 33) 3 254)
(21 (33 32) 1 253)
(21 (32 30) 2 3)
(21 (30 20) 10 40)
(21 (20 19) 1 252)
(21 (19 17) 2 205)
(21 (17 13) 4 185)
(21 (13 0) 14 205)
(22 (0 13) 13 205)
(22 (13 18) 5 185)
(22 (18 19) 1 205)
(22 (19 20) 1 252)
(22 (20 22) 2 40)
(22 (22 23) 1 60)
(22 (23 25) 2 72)
(22 (25 28) 3 60)
(22 (28 29) 1 40)
(22 (29 30) 1 252)
(22 (30 33) 3 3)
(22 (33 35) 2 254)
(22 (35 37) 2 3)
(22 (37 42) 5 254)
(22 (42 43) 1 3)
(22 (43 45) 2 252)
(22 (45 58) 13 40)
(22 (58 59) 1 60)
(22 (59 60) 1 72)
(22 (60 65) 5 84)
(22 (65 68) 3 96)
(22 (68 103) 35 84)
(22 (103 113) 10 96)
(23 (113 103) 9 96)
(23 (103 77) 26 84)
(23 (77 76) 1 96)
(23 (76 75) 1 84)
(23 (75 74) 1 96)
(23 (74 73) 1 84)
(23 (73 66) 7 96)
(23 (66 61) 5 84)
(23 (61 60) 1 72)
(23 (60 46) 14 40)
(23 (46 41) 5 3)

(23 (41 37) 4 254)
(23 (37 35) 2 3)

(23 (35 34) 1 254)
(23 (34 33) 1 3)
(23 (33 32) 1 253)
(23 (32 31) 1 252)
(23 (31 24) 7 72)
(23 (24 23) 1 84)
(23 (23 22) 1 72)
(23 (22 20) 2 60)
(23 (20 19) 1 45)
(23 (19 13) 6 185)
(23 (13 0) 14 205)
(24 (0 13) 13 205)
(24 (13 15) 2 185)
(24 (15 17) 2 205)
(24 (17 18) 1 185)
(24 (18 30) 12 72)
(24 (30 31) 1 84)
(24 (31 33) 2 72)
(24 (33 35) 2 252)
(24 (35 37) 2 253)
(24 (37 40) 3 254)
(24 (40 43) 3 3)

(24 (43 44) 1 254)
(24 (44 46) 2 255)
(24 (46 47) 1 3)
(24 (47 62) 15 40)
(24 (62 63) 1 72)
(24 (63 68) 5 84)
(24 (68 79) 11 96)
(24 (79 105) 26 84)
(24 (105 113) 8 96)
(25 (113 112) 0 84)
(25 (112 109) 3 96)
(25 (109 107) 2 84)
(25 (107 105) 2 96)
(25 (105 79) 26 84)
(25 (79 69) 10 96)
(25 (69 64) 5 84)
(25 (64 63) 1 72)
(25 (63 48) 15 40)
(25 (48 47) 1 3)
(25 (47 46) 1 254)
(25 (46 44) 2 255)

(25 (44 42) 2 254)
(25 (42 39) 3 3)
(25 (39 37) 2 254)
(25 (37 36) 1 252)
(25 (36 34) 2 84)
(25 (34 29) 5 72)
(25 (29 24) 5 84)
(25 (24 16) 8 72)
(25 (16 15) 1 185)
(25 (15 0) 16 205)
(26 (0 13) 13 205)
(26 (13 14) 1 185)
(26 (14 15) 1 44)
(26 (15 16) 1 84)
(26 (16 19) 3 72)
(26 (19 37) 18 84)
(26 (37 38) 1 3)
(26 (38 39) 1 254)
(26 (39 42) 3 3)
(26 (42 44) 2 254)
(26 (44 47) 3 255)
(26 (47 48) 1 254)
(26 (48 64) 16 40)
(26 (64 65) 1 60)
(26 (65 66) 1 72)
(26 (66 70) 4 84)
(26 (70 83) 13 96)
(26 (83 111) 28 84)
(26 (111 113) 2 96)
(27 (113 111) 1 96)
(27 (111 87) 24 84)
(27 (87 72) 15 96)
(27 (72 68) 4 84)
(27 (68 66) 2 72)
(27 (66 49) 17 40)
(27 (49 48) 1 3)
(27 (48 47) 1 254)
(27 (47 44) 3 255)
(27 (44 41) 3 254)
(27 (41 40) 1 3)
(27 (40 38) 2 254)
(27 (38 37) 1 252)
(27 (37 33) 4 84)
(27 (33 29) 4 72)
(27 (29 20) 9 84)



(27 (20 18) 2 96)
(27 (18 17) 1 84)
(27 (17 15) 2 72)
(27 (15 14) 1 84)
(27 (14 13) 1 96)
(27 (13 12) 1 185)
(27 (12 0) 13 205)
(28 (0 11) 11 205)
(28 (11 12) 1 185)
(28 (12 13) 1 84)
(28 (13 16) 3 72)
(28 (16 17) 1 84)
(28 (17 20) 3 96)
(28 (20 28) 8 84)
(28 (28 36) 8 72)
(28 (36 38) 2 84)
(28 (38 39) 1 252)
(28 (39 41) 2 253)
(28 (41 42) 1 254)
(28 (42 43) 1 3)
(28 (43 45) 2 254)
(28 (45 48) 3 255)
(28 (48 50) 2 3)

(28 (50 68) 18 40)
(28 (68 69) 1 72)
(28 (69 73) 4 84)
(28 (73 88) 15 96)
(28 (88 112) 24 84)
(28 (112 113) 1 96)
(29 (113 111) 1 205)
(29 (111 110) 1 84)
(29 (110 108) 2 96)
(29 (108 99) 9 84)
(29 (99 97) 2 96)
(29 (97 94) 3 84)
(29 (94 93) 1 96)
(29 (93 86) 7 84)
(29 (86 74) 12 96)
(29 (74 71) 3 84)
(29 (71 70) 1 72)
(29 (70 69) 1 60)
(29 (69 51) 18 40)
(29 (51 50) 1 3)
(29 (50 49) 1 254)
(29 (49 46) 3 255)

(29 (46 44) 2 254)
(29 (44 42) 2 3)

(29 (42 41) 1 254)
(29 (41 40) 1 252)
(29 (40 37) 3 84)
(29 (37 33) 4 72)
(29 (33 31) 2 62)
(29 (31 27) 4 72)
(29 (27 20) 7 84)
(29 (20 16) 4 96)
(29 (16 15) 1 84)
(29 (1512) 3 72)
(29 (12 11) 1 84)
(29 (11 10) 1 185)
(29 (10 8) 2 205)
(29 (8 ) 2 185)

(29 (6 1) 5 205)

(29 (1 0) 2 252)
(30 (0 2) 2 252)

(30 (2 8) 6 205)

(30 (8 9) 1 185)
(30 (9 10) 1 84)
(30(1013) 3 72)
(30 (13 14) 1 84)
(30 (14 19) 5 96)
(30 (19 26) 7 84)
(30 (26 29) 3 72)
(30 (29 37) 8 62)
(30 (37 39) 2 72)
(30 (39 40) 1 96)
(30 (40 41) 1 72)
(30 (41 44) 3 3)
(30 (44 46) 2 254)
(30 (46 50) 4 255)
(30 (50 51) 1 254)
(30 (51 52) 1 3)
(30 (52 72) 20 40)
(30 (72 73) 1 72)
(30 (73 76) 3 84)
(30 (76 87) 11 96)
(30 (87 106) 19 84)
(30 (106 107) 1 96)
(30 (107 108) 1 185)
(30 (108 113) 5 205)
(31 (113 106) 6 205)

(31 (106 105) 1 44)
(31 (105 104) 1 96)
(31 (104 87) 17 84)
(31 (87 78) 9 96)
(31 (78 75) 3 84)
(31 (75 74) 1 72)
(31 (74 69) 5 40)
(31 (69 68) 1 60)
(31 (68 67) 1 72)
(31 (67 52) 15 40)
(31 (52 51) 1 3)
(31 (51 46) 5 255)
(31 (46 45) 1 254)
(31 (45 43) 2 3)
(31 (43 42) 1 254)
(31 (42 41) 1 3)
(31 (41 39) 2 84)
(31 (39 38) 1 72)
(31 (38 36) 2 62)
(31 (36 34) 2 60)
(31 (34 28) 6 62)
(31 (28 25) 3 72)
(31 (25 18) 7 84)
(31 (18 14) 4 96)
(31 (14 13) 1 84)
(31 (139)4 72)
(31 (9 8) 1 44)

(31 (8 2) 6 205)
(31 (2 0) 3 252)
(32(01) 1252
(32 (1 7) 6 205)
(32 (7 9) 2 84)
(32(912)372)
(32 (12 14) 2 84)
(32 (14 17) 3 96)
(32 (17 24) 7 84)
(32 (24 27) 3 72)
(32 (27 32) 5 62)
(32 (32 38) 6 60)
(32 (38 39) 1 62)
(32 (39 40) 1 72)
(32 (40 41) 1 84)
(32 (41 42) 1 252)
(32 (42 45) 3 3)
(32 (45 46) 1 254)



(32 (46 51) 5 255)
(32 (51 52) 1 254)
(32 (52 53) 1 252)
(32 (53 67) 14 40)
(32 (67 71) 4 72)
(32 (71 76) 5 40)
(32 (76 77) 1 72)
(32 (77 80) 3 84)
(32 (80 87) 7 96)
(32 (87 94) 7 84)
(32 (94 95) 1 96)
(32 (95 104) 9 84)
(32 (104 105) 1 44)
(32 (105 111) 6 205)
(32 (111 113) 2 185)
(33(113111) 1 185)
(33 (111 104) 7 205)

(33 (13 11) 2 84)
(33 (11 8)372)
(33 (8 7)1 84)
(33 (7 1) 6 205)
(33 (1 0) 2 252)
(34(01)1252)
(34 (1 6) 5 205)
(34 (6 10) 4 72)
(34 (1011) 1 84)
(34 (11 15) 4 96)
(34 (15 22) 7 84)
(34 (22 26) 4 72)
(34 (26 31) 5 62)
(34 (31 38) 7 60)
(34 (38 40) 2 62)
(34 (40 41) 1 72)
(34 (41 43) 2 84)

(33 (104 103) 1 96)
(33 (103 93) 10 84)
(33 (93 90) 3 96)
(33 (90 86) 4 84)
(33 (86 82) 4 96)
(33 (82 79) 3 84)
(33 (79 78) 1 72)
(33 (78 77) 1 60)
(33 (77 75) 2 40)
(33 (75 74) 1 60)
(33 (74 71) 3 72)
(33 (71 69) 2 84)
(33 (69 68) 1 60)
(33 (68 53) 15 40)
(33 (53 52) 1 3)
(33 (52 51) 1 254)
(33 (51 47) 4 255)
(33 (47 46) 1 254)
(33 (46 43) 3 3)
(33 (43 42) 1 205)
(33 (42 40) 2 84)
(33 (40 39) 1 72)
(33 (39 38) 1 62)
(33 (38 31) 7 60)
(33 (31 26) 5 62)
(33 (26 23) 3 72)
(33 (23 15) 8 84)
(33 (15 13) 2 96)

(34 (43 44) 1 252)
(34 (44 45) 1 253)
(34 (45 47) 2 254)
(34 (47 52) 5 255)
(34 (52 53) 1 252)
(34 (53 54) 1 13)
(34 (54 55) 1 42)
(34 (55 70) 15 40)
(34 (70 71) 1 72)
(34 (71 75) 4 84)
(34 (75 76) 1 72)
(34 (76 77) 1 45)
(34 (77 78) 1 72)
(34 (78 79) 1 40)
(34 (79 81) 2 72)

(34 (81 83) 2 84)
(34 (83 86) 3 96)

(34 (86 89) 3 84)

(34 (89 95) 6 96)

(34 (95 99) 4 84)

(34 (99 100) 1 96)
(34 (100 102) 2 84)
(34 (102 103) 1 96)
(34 (103 110) 7 205)
(34 (110 112) 2 185)
(34 (112 113) 1 205)
(35 (113 112) 0 205)
(35 (112 111) 1 185)

(35 (111 103) 8 205)
(35 (103 102) 1 185)
(35 (102 101) 1 84)
(35 (101 99) 2 96)
(35 (99 98) 1 84)
(35 (98 89) 9 96)
(35 (89 72) 17 84)
(35 (72 71) 1 45)
(35 (71 56) 15 40)
(35 (56 53) 3 13)
(35 (53 52) 1 252)
(35 (52 51) 1 254)
(35 (51 48) 3 255)
(35 (48 45) 3 254)
(35 (45 44) 1 253)
(35 (44 41) 3 84)
(35 (41 40) 1 72)
(35 (40 39) 1 62)
(35 (39 31) 8 60)
(35 (31 25) 6 62)
(35 (25 22) 3 72)
(35 (22 15) 7 84)
(35 (15 14) 1 96)
(35 (14 12) 2 84)
(35 (12 10) 2 96)
(35 (109) 1 84)
(35 (9 5) 4 72)
(35 (5 1) 4 205)
(35 (1 0) 2 252)
(36 (0 1)1 252)
(36 (1 5) 4 205)
(36 (5 6) 1 84)
(36 (6 8) 2 72)
(36 (8 10) 2 84)
(36 (10 14) 4 96)
(36 (14 22) 8 84)
(36 (22 24) 2 72)
(36 (24 31) 7 62)
(36 (31 39) 8 60)
(36 (39 40) 1 62)
(36 (40 41) 1 72)
(36 (41 44) 3 84)
(36 (44 45) 1 3)
(36 (45 48) 3 254)
(36 (48 51) 3 255)



(36 (51 52) 1 254)
(36 (52 53) 1 253)
(36 (53 55) 2 13)
(36 (55 57) 2 12)
(36 (57 58) 1 42)
(36 (58 73) 15 40)
(36 (73 74) 1 72)
(36 (74 89) 15 84)
(36 (89 102) 13 96)
(36 (102 113) 11 205)
(37 (113 106) 6 205)
(37 (106 105) 1 185)
(37 (105 102) 3 205)
(37 (102 90) 12 96)
(37 (90 75) 15 84)
(37 (75 74) 1 45)
(37 (74 59) 15 40)
(37 (59 58) 1 13)
(37 (58 57) 1 12)
(37 (57 54) 3 13)
(37 (54 53) 1 253)
(37 (53 52) 1 254)
(37 (52 48) 4 255)
(37 (48 47) 1 254)
(37 (47 46) 1 3)
(37 (46 45) 1 254)
(37 (45 44) 1 3)
(37 (44 43) 1 84)
(37 (43 42) 1 96)
(37 (42 41) 1 84)
(37 (41 40) 1 72)
(37 (40 31) 9 60)
(37 (31 24) 7 62)
(37 (24 22) 2 72)
(37 (22 13) 9 84)
(37 (13 9) 4 96)

(37 (9 8) 1 84)

(37 (8 5) 3 72)

(37 (5 4) 1 84)

(37 (4 3) 1 205)
(37 (3 0) 4 252)

(38 (02) 2 252)

(38 (2 4) 2 205)

(38 (4 5) 1 84)

(38 (57)272)

(38 (7 8) 1 84)

(38 (8 11) 3 96)

(38 (11 21) 10 84)
(38 (21 24) 3 72)
(38 (24 30) 6 62)

(38 (30 38) 8 60)

(38 (38 39) 1 62)
(38 (39 40) 1 60)
(38 (40 41) 1 62)
(38 (41 42) 1 72)
(38 (42 43) 1 96)
(38 (43 44) 1 84)
(38 (44 45) 1 253)
(38 (45 46) 1 254)
(38 (46 47) 1 3)

(38 (47 49) 2 254)
(38 (49 53) 4 255)
(38 (53 54) 1 254)
(38 (54 55) 1 252)
(38 (55 59) 4 13)

(38 (59 60) 1 12)
(38 (60 61) 1 13)
(38 (61 75) 14 40)
(38 (75 76) 1 60)
(38 (76 77) 1 72)
(38 (77 93) 16 84)
(38 (93 101) 8 96)
(38 (101 102) 1 185)
(38 (102 103) 1 205)
(38 (103 108) 5 185)
(38 (108 113) 5 205)
(39 (113 108) 4 205)
(39 (108 103) 5 185)
(39 (103 102) 1 205)
(39 (102 101) 1 185)
(39 (101 95) 6 96)
(39 (95 94) 1 84)
(39 (94 93) 1 96)
(39 (93 78) 15 84)
(39 (78 77) 1 72)
(39 (77 76) 1 60)
(39 (76 63) 13 40)
(39 (63 62) 1 42)
(39 (62 61) 1 13)
(39 (61 60) 1 1)

(39 (60 55) 5 13)
(39 (55 54) 1 3)
(39 (54 49) 5 255)
(39 (49 45) 4 254)
(39 (45 44) 1 205)
(39 (44 42) 2 84)
(39 (42 41) 1 62)
(39 (41 39) 2 60)
(39 (39 38) 1 62)
(39 (38 29) 9 60)
(39 (29 23) 6 62)
(39 (23 18) 5 72)
(39 (18 10) 8 84)
(39 (10 7) 3 96)
(39 (7 6) 1 84)
(39 (65) 1 72)
(39 (5 4) 1 84)
(39 (4 2) 2 205)
(39 (2 0) 3 252)
(40 (0 3) 3 205)
(40 (3 4) 1 252)
(40 (4 6) 2 72)
(40 (6 7) 1 84)
(40 (7 9) 2 96)

(40 (9 18) 9 84)
(40 (18 23) 5 72)
(40 (23 28) 5 62)
(40 (28 38) 10 60)
(40 (38 40) 2 62)
(40 (40 41) 1 60)
(40 (41 42) 1 62)
(40 (42 43) 1 72)
(40 (43 45) 2 84)
(40 (45 46) 1 3)
(40 (46 49) 3 254)
(40 (49 54) 5 255)
(40 (54 55) 1 3)
(40 (55 61) 6 13)
(40 (61 63) 2 12)
(40 (63 64) 1 13)
(40 (64 78) 14 40)
(40 (78 79) 1 60)
(40 (79 80) 1 72)
(40 (80 96) 16 84)
(40 (96 101) 5 96)



(40 (101 102) 1 185)
(40 (102 103) 1 205)
(40 (103 108) 5 185)
(40 (108 112) 4 205)
(40 (112 113) 1 252)
(41 (113 112) 0 252)
(41 (112 108) 4 205)
(41 (108 103) 5 185)
(41 (103 102) 1 205)
(41 (102 101) 1 185)
(41 (101 95) 6 96)
(41 (95 81) 14 84)
(41 (81 80) 1 72)

(41 (80 65) 15 40)
(41 (65 64) 1 13)

(41 (64 63) 1 12)

(41 (63 55) 8 13)

(41 (55 54) 1 3)

(41 (54 48) 6 255)
(41 (48 47) 1 254)
(41 (47 46) 1 3)

(41 (46 45) 1 252)
(41 (45 44) 1 96)

(41 (44 43) 1 84)

(41 (43 42) 1 72)

(41 (42 39) 3 62)

(41 (39 34) 5 60)

(41 (34 33) 1 62)

(41 (33 28) 5 60)

(41 (28 22) 6 62)

(41 (22 18) 4 72)

(41 (189) 9 84)

(41 (9 6) 3 96)

(41 (6 5)1 84)

(41 (5 3)2 72)

(41 (3 0) 4 205)

(42 (01) 1 252)

(42 (1 2) 1 205)

(42 (2 3)172)

(42 (3 4) 1 62)

(42 (4 5) 1 72)

(42 (5 6) 1 84)

(42 (6 9) 3 96)

(42 (9 15) 6 84)

(42 (1516) 1 72)

(42 (16 18) 2 84)

(42 (18 22) 4 72)

(42 (22 28) 6 62)

(42 (28 34) 6 60)

(42 (34 35) 1 62)
(42 (35 39) 4 60)

(42 (39 41) 2 72)

(42 (41 42) 1 62)
(42 (42 43) 1 72)
(42 (43 45) 2 96)

(42 (45 46) 1 84)
(42 (46 47) 1 3)

(42 (47 49) 2 254)
(42 (49 54) 5 255)
(42 (54 55) 1 3)

(42 (55 64) 9 13)

(42 (64 66) 2 12)

(42 (66 67) 1 42)
(42 (67 81) 14 40)
(42 (81 82) 1 60)
(42 (82 83) 1 72)
(42 (83 88) 5 84)

(42 (88 102) 14 96)
(42 (102 107) 5 185)
(42 (107 111) 4 205)
(42 (111 113) 2 252)
(43 (113 110) 2 252)
(43 (110 107) 3 205)
(43 (107 102) 5 185)
(43 (102 90) 12 96)
(43 (90 85) 5 84)

(43 (85 84) 1 72)
(43 (84 83) 1 60)
(43 (83 68) 15 40)
(43 (68 55) 13 13)
(43 (55 54) 1 252)
(43 (54 53) 1 254)
(43 (53 49) 4 255)
(43 (49 47) 2 254)
(43 (47 46) 1 3)

(43 (46 45) 1 252)
(43 (45 43) 2 96)

(43 (43 41) 2 72)

(43 (41 40) 1 84)
(43 (40 39) 1 62)

(43 (39 36) 3 60)
(43 (36 35) 1 62)
(43 (35 28) 7 60)
(43 (28 22) 6 62)
(43 (22 18) 4 72)
(43 (18 17) 1 84)
(43 (17 16) 1 252)
(43 (16 15) 1 3)
(43 (15 14) 1 45)
(43 (1413) 1 72)
(43 (13 12) 1 252)
(43 (12 10) 2 84)
(43 (10 6) 4 96)
(43 (6 4) 2 84)

(43 (4 3) 1 62)
(43 (32)172)
(43 (2 0) 3 252)
(44 (0 1) 1 205)
(44 (12)172)
(44 (2 3) 1 62)
(44 (3 4) 1 72)
(44 (4 5) 1 44)
(44 (5 7) 2 45)
(44 (7 8) 1 205)
(44 (8 9) 1 45)
(44 (9 10) 1 44)
(44 (1011)1 72)
(44 (11 15) 4 3)
(44 (15 16) 1 254)
(44 (16 17)1 3)
(44 (17 18) 1 252)
(44 (18 22) 4 72)
(44 (22 28) 6 62)
(44 (28 39) 11 60)
(44 (39 40) 1 62)
(44 (40 42) 2 72)
(44 (42 43) 1 84)
(44 (43 45) 2 96)
(44 (45 46) 1 205)
(44 (46 49) 3 254)
(44 (49 53) 4 255)
(44 (53 54) 1 254)
(44 (54 55) 1 252)
(44 (55 69) 14 13)
(44 (69 70) 1 42)



(44 (70 85) 15 40)
(44 (85 87) 2 72)
(44 (87 92) 5 84)

(44 (92 102) 10 96)
(44 (102 108) 6 185)
(44 (108 110) 2 205)
(44 (110 113) 3 252)
(45 (113 111) 1 252)
(45 (111 108) 3 205)
(45 (108 103) 5 185)
(45 (103 94) 9 96)
(45 (94 88) 6 84)

(45 (88 87) 1 72)
(45 (87 86) 1 60)
(45 (86 71) 15 40)
(45 (71 70) 1 42)
(45 (70 69) 1 12)
(45 (69 60) 9 13)

(45 (60 58) 2 12)

(45 (58 57) 1 13)
(45 (57 56) 1 12)
(45 (56 55) 1 13)
(45 (55 54) 1 3)

(45 (54 49) 5 255)
(45 (49 48) 1 254)
(45 (48 46) 2 3)

(45 (46 45) 1 252)
(45 (45 44) 1 84)
(45 (44 43) 1 96)
(45 (43 42) 1 84)
(45 (42 41) 1 72)
(45 (41 40) 1 62)
(45 (40 37) 3 60)

(45 (37 36) 1 62)
(45 (36 28) 8 60)

(45 (28 22) 6 62)

(45 (22 18) 4 72)

(45 (18 17) 1 3)

(45 (17 13) 4 255)
(45 (13 12) 1 254)
(45 (12 11) 1 3)

(45 (11 10) 1 252)
(45 (10 8) 2 13)
(45(87)112)

(45 (7 5) 2 13)

(45 (5 4) 1 2)

(45 (4 3) 1 72)
(45 (32) 1 62)
(45 (2 1)1 72)

(45 (1 0) 2 84)
(46 (0 1)1 84)
(46 (12)172)
(46 (2 3) 1 62)
(46 (3 4) 1 44)
(46 (4 5) 1 45)
(46 (5 6)112)
(46 (69)3 1)

(46 (910)112)
(46 (10 11) 1 252)
(46 (1112) 1 3)
(46 (12 14) 2 254)
(46 (14 17) 3 255)
(46 (17 18) 1 254)
(46 (18 19) 1 252)
(46 (19 22) 3 72)
(46 (22 28) 6 62)
(46 (28 37) 9 60)
(46 (37 38) 1 62)
(46 (38 41) 3 60)
(46 (41 42) 1 72)
(46 (42 43) 1 84)
(46 (43 44) 1 96)
(46 (44 45) 1 84)
(46 (45 46) 1 253)
(46 (46 48) 2 3)
(46 (48 50) 2 254)
(46 (50 54) 4 255)
(46 (54 55) 1 254)
(46 (55 56) 1 252)
(46 (56 57) 1 13)
(46 (57 60) 3 12)
(46 (60 70) 10 13)
(46 (70 71) 1 12)
(46 (71 72) 1 13)
(46 (72 88) 16 40)
(46 (88 89) 1 60)
(46 (89 90) 1 72)
(46 (90 96) 6 84)
(46 (96 103) 7 96)

(46 (103 109) 6 185)

(46 (109 112) 3 205)
(46 (112 113) 1 252)
(47 (113 110) 2 205)
(47 (110 104) 6 185)
(47 (104 99) 5 96)
(47 (99 93) 6 84)
(47 (93 91) 2 72)
(47 (91 90) 1 60)
(47 (90 74) 16 40)
(47 (74 73) 1 42)
(47 (73 64) 9 13)
(47 (64 56) 8 12)
(47 (56 55) 1 205)
(47 (55 50) 5 255)
(47 (50 49) 1 254)
(47 (49 46) 3 3)
(47 (46 45) 1 253)
(47 (45 44) 1 84)
(47 (44 43) 1 96)
(47 (43 42) 1 84)
(47 (42 41) 1 72)
(47 (41 38) 3 60)
(47 (38 37) 1 62)
(47 (37 29) 8 60)
(47 (29 23) 6 62)
(47 (23 20) 3 72)
(47 (20 18) 2 252)
(47 (18 14) 4 255)
(47 (14 12) 2 254)
(47 (12 11) 1 253)
(47 (11 10) 1 14)
(47 (10 6)4 1)
(47 (65) 1 13)
(47 (5 4) 1 45)
(47 (4 3) 1 44)
(47 (31)272)
(47 (1 0) 2 84)
(48 (0 1)1 96)
(48 (1 3)2 72)
(48 (3 4) 1 44)
(48 (45)12)

(48 (5 6)112)
(48 (611)51)

(48 (11 12) 1 45)
(48 (1213) 1 3)



(48 (13 15) 2 254)
(48 (15 18) 3 255)
(48 (18 20) 2 3)
(48 (20 21) 1 252)
(48 (21 23) 2 72)
(48 (23 29) 6 62)
(48 (29 38) 9 60)
(48 (38 39) 1 62)
(48 (39 41) 2 60)
(48 (41 42) 1 72)
(48 (42 43) 1 84)
(48 (43 45) 2 96)
(48 (45 46) 1 205)
(48 (46 49) 3 3)
(48 (49 50) 1 254)
(48 (50 55) 5 255)
(48 (55 56) 1 253)
(48 (56 57) 1 13)
(48 (57 65) 8 12)
(48 (65 73) 8 13)
(48 (73 74) 1 12)
(48 (74 75) 1 42)
(48 (75 93) 18 40)
(48 (93 94) 1 2)
(48 (94 97) 3 96)
(48 (97 102) 5 84)
(48 (102 105) 3 96)

(48 (105 111) 6 185)
(48 (111 113) 2 205)
(49 (113 112) 0 205)
(49 (112 109) 3 185)
(49 (109 107) 2 205)
(49 (107 106) 1 185)

(49 (106 105) 1 96)
(49 (105 99) 6 84)
(49 (99 97) 2 96)
(49 (97 94) 3 250)
(49 (94 93) 1 14)
(49 (93 76) 17 40)
(49 (76 66) 10 13)
(49 (66 57) 9 12)
(49 (57 56) 1 13)
(49 (56 55) 1 253)
(49 (55 50) 5 255)
(49 (50 49) 1 254)

(49 (49 46) 3 3)
(49 (46 45) 1 72)
(49 (45 43) 2 96)
(49 (43 42) 1 84)
(49 (42 41) 1 62)
(49 (41 40) 1 60)
(49 (40 38) 2 72)
(49 (38 29) 9 60)
(49 (29 23) 6 62)
(49 (23 21) 2 72)
(49 (21 20) 1 3)
(49 (20 19) 1 254)
(49 (19 18) 1 3)
(49 (18 15) 3 255)
(49 (15 14) 1 254)
(49 (1413) 1 3)
(49 (13 12) 1 252)
(49 (1210)2 1)
(49 (108) 2 12)
(49 (8 6)2 1)

(49 (6 5)1 12)
(49 (5 4) 1 45)
(49 (4 2) 2 72)

(49 (2 1) 1 84)
(49 (1 0) 2 96)
(50 (0 1)1 96)
(50 (1 2) 1 84)
(50 (2 3) 1 72)
(50 (3 4) 1 84)
(50 (4 5) 1 2)

(50 (5 6) 1 12)
(50 (6 10) 4 1)
(50 (1011) 1 12)
(50 (11 12) 1 45)
(50 (12 13) 1 253)
(50 (13 15) 2 3)
(50 (15 16) 1 254)
(50 (16 17) 1 255)
(50 (17 19) 2 254)
(50 (19 20) 1 255)
(50 (20 21) 1 3)
(50 (21 24) 3 72)
(50 (24 29) 5 62)
(50 (29 38) 9 60)
(50 (38 39) 1 62)

(50 (39 40) 1 72)
(50 (40 42) 2 62)
(50 (42 43) 1 84)
(50 (43 45) 2 96)
(50 (45 46) 1 84)
(50 (46 47) 1 205)
(50 (47 49) 2 3)

(50 (49 50) 1 254)
(50 (50 54) 4 255)
(50 (54 55) 1 3)
(50 (55 56) 1 252)
(50 (56 57) 1 13)
(50 (57 69) 12 12)
(50 (69 75) 6 13)
(50 (75 76) 1 12)
(50 (76 77) 1 13)
(50 (77 92) 15 40)
(50 (92 93) 1 14)
(50 (93 98) 5 250)
(50 (98 99) 1 96)
(50 (99 101) 2 84)
(50 (101 107) 6 96)
(50 (107 108) 1 185)
(50 (108 113) 5 205)
(51 (113 111) 1 205)
(51 (111 109) 2 185)
(51 (109 101) 8 96)
(51 (101 99) 2 84)
(51 (99 98) 1 96)
(51 (98 92) 6 250)
(51 (9291) 1 14)
(51 (91 78) 13 40)
(51 (78 77) 1 13)
(51 (77 76) 1 12)
(51 (76 70) 6 13)
(51 (70 56) 14 12)
(51 (56 55) 1 13)
(51 (55 54) 1 253)
(51 (54 53) 1 254)
(51 (53 50) 3 255)
(51 (50 48) 2 254)
(51 (48 46) 2 3)

(51 (46 45) 1 84)
(51 (45 43) 2 96)
(51 (43 42) 1 72)



(51 (42 40) 2 62)
(51 (40 39) 1 72)
(51 (39 38) 1 62)
(51 (38 30) 8 60)
(51 (30 24) 6 62)
(51 (24 21) 3 72)
(51 (21 20) 1 3)
(51 (20 19) 1 255)
(51 (1918) 1 3)
(51 (18 17) 1 254)
(51 (17 16) 1 255)
(51 (16 15) 1 254)
(51 (1513) 2 3)
(51 (13 12) 1 254)
(51 (1211)1 3)
(51 (1110)12)
(51 (106)4 1)

(51 (65)113)
(51 (5 4) 1 44)

(51 (4 3) 1 84)

(51 (32)172)

(51 (2 1)1 84)

(51 (10) 2 96)
(52 (0 1)1 96)
(52 (12) 1 84)
(52 (2 3) 1 72)
(52 (34) 1 84)
(52 (4 5) 1 44)
(52 (5 6) 1 13)
(52 (6 10) 4 1)
(52 (10 11) 1 252)
(52 (11 15) 4 3)
(52 (15 16) 1 254)
(52 (16 18) 2 255)
(52 (18 19) 1 3)
(52 (19 20) 1 255)
(52 (20 21) 1 3)
(52 (21 25) 4 72)
(52 (25 31) 6 62)
(52 (31 39) 8 60)
(52 (39 40) 1 62)
(52 (40 41) 1 72)
(52 (41 42) 1 62)
(52 (42 43) 1 72)
(52 (43 45) 2 96)

(52 (45 46) 1 252)
(52 (46 48) 2 3)
(52 (48 49) 1 254)
(52 (49 52) 3 255)
(52 (52 53) 1 254)
(52 (53 54) 1 252)
(52 (54 55) 1 45)
(52 (55 56) 1 12)
(52 (56 57) 1 1)
(52 (57 69) 12 12)
(52 (69 70) 1 1)
(52 (70 71) 1 12)
(52 (71 77) 6 13)
(52 (77 78) 1 12)
(52 (78 79) 1 13)
(52 (79 89) 10 40)
(52 (89 90) 1 60)
(52 (90 91) 1 14)
(52 (91 98) 7 250
(52 (98 99) 1 96)
(52 (99 100) 1 84)
(52 (100 113) 13 96)
(53 (113 101) 11 96)
(53 (101 99) 2 84)
(53 (99 98) 1 96)
(53 (98 94) 4 250)
(53 (94 92) 2 14)
(53 (92 90) 2 250)
(53 (90 89) 1 2)
(53 (89 80) 9 40)
(53 (80 79) 1 12)
(53 (79 72) 7 13)
(53 (72 57) 15 12)
(53 (57 55) 2 1)
(53 (55 54) 1 13)
(53 (54 53) 1 253)
(53 (53 49) 4 255)
(53 (49 48) 1 254)
(53 (48 46) 2 3)
(53 (46 45) 1 205)
(53 (45 44) 1 96)
(53 (44 43) 1 84)
(53 (43 42) 1 72)
(53 (42 41) 1 62)
(53 (41 40) 1 72)

(53 (40 39) 1 62)
(53 (39 31) 8 60)
(53 (31 26) 5 62)
(53 (26 23) 3 72)
(53 (23 22) 1 84)
(53 (22 21) 1 72)
(53 (21 20) 1 3)
(53 (20 19) 1 254)
(53 (19 18) 1 3)
(53 (18 16) 2 255)
(53 (16 15) 1 254)
(53 (1511) 4 3)
(53 (11 10) 1 45)
(53 (10 6) 4 1)

(53 (65) 1 13)
(53 (5 4) 1 14)
(53 (4 3) 1 84)
(53 (32)172)
(53 (2 1) 1 84)
(53 (1 0) 2 96)
(54 (0 1) 1 96)
(54 (12) 1 84)
(54 (2 3) 1 72)
(54 (3 4) 1 84)
(54 (4 5) 1 96)
(54 (56)113)
(54 (67)112)
(54 (7 10) 3 1)
(54 (1011) 1 14)
(54 (11 12) 1 253)
(54 (12 15) 3 3)
(54 (15 16) 1 254)
(54 (16 18) 2 255)
(54 (18 19) 1 254)
(54 (19 21) 2 3)
(54 (21 22) 1 72)
(54 (22 24) 2 84)
(54 (24 27) 3 72)
(54 (27 32) 5 62)
(54 (32 39) 7 60)
(54 (39 40) 1 62)
(54 (40 43) 3 72)
(54 (43 45) 2 96)
(54 (45 46) 1 252)
(54 (46 48) 2 3)



(54 (48 49) 1 254)
(54 (49 53) 4 255)
(54 (53 54) 1 3)
(54 (54 55) 1 13)
(54 (55 58) 3 1)
(54 (58 60) 2 12)
(54 (60 61) 1 1)
(54 (61 68) 7 12)
(54 (68 69) 1 1)
(54 (69 73) 4 12)
(54 (73 79) 6 13)
(54 (79 80) 1 12)
(54 (80 81) 1 13)
(54 (81 88) 7 40)
(54 (88 89) 1 2)
(54 (89 90) 1 14)
(54 (90 91) 1 250)
(54 (91 96) 5 14)
(54 (96 98) 2 250)
(54 (98 99) 1 96)
(54 (99 100) 1 84)

(54 (100 113) 13 96)
(55 (113 100) 12 96)

(55 (100 99) 1 84)
(55 (99 98) 1 96)
(55 (98 96) 2 250)
(55 (96 94) 2 1)
(55 (94 91) 3 14)
(55 (91 89) 2 250)
(55 (89 88) 1 14)
(55 (88 87) 1 2)
(55 (87 82) 5 40)
(55 (82 81) 1 12)
(55 (81 75) 6 13)
(55 (75 69) 6 12)
(55 (69 68) 1 1)
(55 (68 60) 8 12)
(55 (60 55) 5 1)
(55 (55 54) 1 13)
(55 (54 53) 1 254)
(55 (53 49) 4 255)
(55 (49 48) 1 254)
(55 (48 46) 2 3)
(55 (46 45) 1 253)
(55 (45 43) 2 96)

(55 (43 41) 2 84)
(55 (41 40) 1 72)
(55 (40 32) 8 60)
(55 (32 27) 5 62)
(55 (27 25) 2 72)
(55 (25 21) 4 84)
(55 (21 19) 2 252)
(55 (19 18) 1 254)
(55 (18 16) 2 255)
(55 (16 15) 1 254)
(55 (15 12) 3 3)
(55 (12 11) 1 252)
(55 (1110)1 1)
(55 (109)112)
(55(97)2 1)

(55 (7 6) 1 12)
(55 (6 5) 1 14)
(55 (5 4) 1 96)
(55 (4 2) 2 84)
(55 (2 1)1 72)
(55 (1 0) 2 96)
(56 (0 1)1 96)
(56 (1 4) 3 84)
(56 (4 5) 1 96)
(56 (56)11)

(56 (67)113)
(56 (79)2 1)

(56 (9 12)312)
(56 (12 13) 1 252)
(56 (13 15) 2 3)
(56 (15 16) 1 254)
(56 (16 18) 2 255)
(56 (18 19) 1 254)
(56 (19 20) 1 252)
(56 (20 21) 1 72)
(56 (21 25) 4 84)
(56 (25 28) 3 72)
(56 (28 32) 4 62)
(56 (32 40) 8 60)
(56 (40 41) 1 62)
(56 (41 43) 2 84)
(56 (43 44) 1 96)
(56 (44 45) 1 84)
(56 (45 46) 1 253)
(56 (46 48) 2 3)

(56 (48 53) 5 254)
(56 (53 54) 1 3)
(56 (54 55) 1 13)
(56 (55 60) 5 1)

(56 (60 67) 7 12)
(56 (67 69) 2 1)
(56 (69 77) 8 12)
(56 (77 81) 4 13)
(56 (81 82) 1 1)

(56 (82 83) 1 12)
(56 (83 86) 3 40)
(56 (86 87) 1 2)
(56 (87 88) 1 14)
(56 (88 89) 1 250)
(56 (89 93) 4 14)
(56 (93 96) 3 1)

(56 (96 98) 2 250)
(56 (98 99) 1 96)
(56 (99 100) 1 84)
(56 (100 103) 3 96)
(56 (103 104) 1 84)
(56 (104 113) 9 96)
(57 (113 104) 8 96)
(57 (104 103) 1 84)
(57 (103 100) 3 96)
(57 (100 98) 2 84)
(57 (98 96) 2 250)
(57 (96 92) 4 1)

(57 (92 88) 4 14)
(57 (88 87) 1 250)
(57 (87 86) 1 14)
(57 (86 85) 1 2)
(57 (85 84) 1 40)
(57 (84 81) 3 12)
(57 (81 77) 4 13)
(57 (77 69) 8 12)
(57 (69 67) 2 1)

(57 (67 62) 5 12)
(57 (62 54) 8 1)

(57 (54 53) 1 14)
(57 (53 49) 4 13)
(57 (49 46) 3 3)

(57 (46 45) 1 253)
(57 (45 44) 1 84)
(57 (44 42) 2 96)



(57 (42 41) 1 72)
(57 (41 40) 1 62)
(57 (40 33) 7 60)
(57 (33 29) 4 62)
(57 (29 26) 3 72)
(57 (26 22) 4 84)
(57 (22 21) 1 72)
(57 (21 20) 1 62)
(57 (20 19) 1 253)
(57 (19 17) 2 255)
(57 (17 15) 2 254)
(57 (1514) 1 3)
(57 (14 13) 1 252)
(57 (1310) 3 12)
(57 (108) 2 1)
(57 (87)112)
(57 (7 6) 1 13)
(57 (65) 1 14)
(57 (5 0) 6 84)
(58 (0 1)1 72)
(58 (1 6) 5 84)
(58 (67)113)
(58 (7 8) 1 12)
(58 (810)2 1)
(58 (10 14) 4 12)
(58 (14 15) 1 252)
(58 (15 16) 1 3)
(58 (16 17) 1 254)
(58 (17 19) 2 255)
(58 (19 20) 1 253)
(58 (20 22) 2 62)
(58 (22 23) 1 72)
(58 (23 27) 4 84)
(58 (27 29) 2 72)
(58 (29 33) 4 62)
(58 (33 41) 8 60)
(58 (41 42) 1 62)
(58 (42 43) 1 84)
(58 (43 44) 1 96)
(58 (44 45) 1 84)
(58 (45 46) 1 252)
(58 (46 47) 1 3)
(58 (47 48) 1 253)
(58 (48 52) 4 13)
(58 (52 56) 4 12)

(58 (56 65) 9 1)

(58 (65 66) 1 12)
(58 (66 71)5 1)
(58 (71 78) 7 12)
(58 (78 80) 2 13)
(58 (80 83) 3 12)
(58 (83 84) 1 1)
(58 (84 86) 2 14)
(58 (86 87) 1 250)
(58 (87 91) 4 14)
(58 (91 95) 4 1)
(58 (95 97) 2 14)
(58 (97 98) 1 250)
(58 (98 100) 2 84)
(58 (100 102) 2 96)
(58 (102 104) 2 84)
(58 (104 113) 9 96)
(59 (113 103) 9 96)
(59 (103 102) 1 84)
(59 (102 100) 2 96)
(59 (100 98) 2 84)
(59 (98 97) 1 250
(59 (97 96) 1 14)
(59 (96 93) 3 1)

(59 (93 92) 1 13)
(59 (92 90) 2 1)

(59 (90 83) 7 14)
(59 (83 82) 1 1)
(59 (82 71) 11 12)
(59 (71 58) 13 1)
(59 (58 51) 7 12)
(59 (51 48) 3 13)
(59 (48 47) 1 252)
(59 (47 46) 1 3)
(59 (46 45) 1 252)
(59 (45 44) 1 84)
(59 (44 43) 1 96)
(59 (43 42) 1 72)
(59 (42 41) 1 62)
(59 (41 33) 8 60)
(59 (33 30) 3 62)
(59 (30 28) 2 72)
(59 (28 24) 4 84)
(59 (24 23) 1 72)
(59 (23 21) 2 62)

(59 (21 20) 1 72)
(59 (20 19) 1 3)
(59 (19 18) 1 255)
(59 (18 16) 2 254)
(59 (16 15) 1 3)
(59 (15 14) 1 252)
(59 (1413)1 1)
(59 (13 10) 3 12)
(59 (108) 2 1)
(59 (87)112)
(59 (7 6) 1 14)
(59 (6 1) 5 84)
(59 (1 0)2 72)
(60(01)172)
(60 (1 6) 5 84)
(60 (6 7)1 14)
(60 (7 8) 1 13)
(60 (8 10)2 1)
(60 (10 14) 4 12)
(60 (14 15) 1 253)
(60 (15 19) 4 254)
(60 (19 20) 1 253)
(60 (20 21) 1 72)
(60 (21 24) 3 62)
(60 (24 25) 1 72)
(60 (25 29) 4 84)
(60 (29 31) 2 72)
(60 (31 33) 2 62)
(60 (33 41) 8 60)
(60 (41 42) 1 62)
(60 (42 43) 1 72)
(60 (43 44) 1 84)
(60 (44 45) 1 96)
(60 (45 46) 1 84)
(60 (46 47) 1 253)
(60 (47 48) 1 252)
(60 (48 50) 2 13)
(60 (50 62) 12 12)
(60 (62 71)9 1)
(60 (71 81) 10 12)
(60 (81 82) 1 1)
(60 (82 85) 3 14)
(60 (85 86) 1 250)
(60 (86 89) 3 14)
(60 (89 91) 2 1)



(60 (91 93) 2 13)
(60 (93 95) 2 1)
(60 (95 96) 1 13)
(60 (96 97) 1 1)
(60 (97 98) 1 250)
(60 (98 99) 1 96)
(60 (99 103) 4 84)
(60 (103 113) 10 96)
(61 (113 103) 9 96)
(61 (103 99) 4 84)
(61 (99 98) 1 96)
(61 (98 97) 1 250
(61 (97 96) 1 1)
(61 (96 94) 2 13)
(61 (9492)2 1)
(61 (92 90) 2 13)
(61 (9087)3 1)
(61 (87 85) 2 14)
(61 (85 84) 1 250)
(61 (84 82) 2 14)
(61 (8279) 3 1)
(61 (79 72) 7 12)
(61 (72 64) 8 1)
(61 (64 56) 8 12)
(61 (56 54) 2 13)
(61 (54 50) 4 12)
(61 (50 48) 2 13)
(61 (48 47) 1 205)
(61 (47 46) 1 3)
(61 (46 45) 1 252)
(61 (45 43) 2 84)
(61 (43 42) 1 72)
(61 (42 34) 8 60)
(61 (34 31) 3 62)
(61 (31 29) 2 72)
(61 (29 25) 4 84)
(61 (25 21) 4 62)
(61 (21 20) 1 72)
(61 (20 19) 1 252)
(61 (19 15) 4 254)
(61 (1514)1 3)
(61 (1413) 1 14)
(61 (1311)212)
(61 (11 8)3 1)

(61 (87)113)

(61 (7 6) 1 44)
(61 (6 1) 5 84)

(61 (10)272)
(62(01)172)

(62 (17) 6 84)
(62 (7 8) 1 14)
(62 (89)112)
(62(911)2 1)

(62 (11 14)3 12)
(62 (14 15) 1 252)
(62 (15 17) 2 3)
(62 (17 19) 2 254)
(62 (19 20) 1 252)
(62 (20 21) 1 72)
(62 (21 25) 4 62)
(62 (25 26) 1 72)
(62 (26 30) 4 84)
(62 (30 32) 2 72)
(62 (32 34) 2 62)
(62 (34 42) 8 60)
(62 (42 43) 1 62)
(62 (43 44) 1 72)
(62 (44 45) 1 84)
(62 (45 47) 2 253)
(62 (47 48) 1 205)
(62 (48 50) 2 13)
(62 (5051) 1 1)
(62 (51 54) 3 12)
(62 (54 61) 7 13)
(62 (61 66) 5 12)
(62 (66 75) 9 1)
(62 (75 78) 3 12)
(62 (78 81)3 1)
(62 (81 83) 2 14)
(62 (83 84) 1 250)
(62 (84 86) 2 14)
(62 (86 89) 3 1)
(62 (89 91) 2 13)
(62 (91 93)2 1)
(62 (93 94) 1 13)
(62 (94 96) 2 42)
(62 (96 97) 1 1)
(62 (97 98) 1 250)
(62 (98 99) 1 96)
(62 (99 103) 4 84)

(62 (103 107) 4 96)
(62 (107 108) 1 84)
(62 (108 113) 5 96)
(63 (113 103) 9 96)
(63 (103 99) 4 84)
(63 (99 98) 1 96)
(63 (98 97) 1 14)
(63 (97 96) 1 1)
(63 (96 93) 3 42)
(63 (93 92) 1 13)
(63 (9290) 2 1)
(63 (90 88) 2 13)
(63 (88 87)1 1)
(63 (87 83) 4 14)
(63 (83 82) 1 250)
(63 (82 80) 2 14)
(63 (80 68) 12 1)
(63 (68 64) 4 12)
(63 (64 55) 9 13)
(63 (55 51) 4 12)
(63 (51 50) 1 1)
(63 (50 48) 2 13)
(63 (48 46) 2 252)
(63 (46 45) 1 3)
(63 (45 43) 2 72)
(63 (43 42) 1 62)
(63 (42 35) 7 60)
(63 (35 33) 2 62)
(63 (33 31) 2 72)
(63 (31 28) 3 84)
(63 (28 27) 1 96)
(63 (27 26) 1 72)
(63 (26 22) 4 62)
(63 (22 20) 2 72)
(63 (20 19) 1 252)
(63 (19 16) 3 254)
(63 (16 15) 1 3)
(63 (15 14) 1 252)
(63 (1413)1 1)
(63 (1311)212)
(63 (119)2 1)
(63(98)113)
(63 (8 7)1 14)
(63 (7 1) 6 84)

(63 (1 0)2 72)



(64(01)172)
(64 (1 7) 6 84)
(64 (7 8) 1 14)
(64 (89)113)
(64(911)2 1)
(64 (11 14) 3 12)
(64 (14 15) 1 13)
(64 (15 16) 1 253)
(64 (16 19) 3 254)
(64 (19 20) 1 205)
(64 (20 21) 1 84)
(64 (21 23) 2 72)
(64 (23 27) 4 62)
(64 (27 28) 1 72)
(64 (28 29) 1 96)
(64 (29 32) 3 84)
(64 (32 33) 1 72)
(64 (33 36) 3 62)
(64 (36 42) 6 60)
(64 (42 43) 1 62)
(64 (43 45) 2 72)
(64 (45 46) 1 3)
(64 (46 48) 2 252)
(64 (48 50) 2 13)
(64 (50 51) 1 1)
(64 (51 56) 5 12)
(64 (56 67) 11 13)
(64 (67 71) 4 12)
(64 (71 79) 8 1)
(64 (79 81) 2 14)
(64 (81 82) 1 250)
(64 (82 86) 4 14)
(64 (86 87)1 1)
(64 (87 89) 2 13)
(64 (89 91) 2 1)
(64 (91 92) 1 13)
(64 (92 95) 3 42)
(64 (95 96) 1 13)
(64 (96 97) 1 14)
(64 (97 98) 1 72)
(64 (98 99) 1 44)
(64 (99 103) 4 84)
(64 (103 113) 10 96)
(65 (113 108) 4 96)
(65 (108 107) 1 84)

(65 (107 103) 4 96)
(65 (103 101) 2 84)
(65 (101 98) 3 72)
(65 (98 97) 1 40)
(65 (97 96) 1 72)
(65 (96 95) 1 1)
(65 (95 91) 4 42)
(65 (91 89) 2 13)
(65 (89 88) 1 42)
(65 (88 86) 2 13)
(65 (86 84) 2 1)
(65 (84 82) 2 14)
(65 (82 80) 2 250)
(65 (80 78) 2 14)
(65 (78 73) 5 1)
(65 (73 68) 5 12)
(65 (68 57) 11 13)
(65 (57 51) 6 12)
(65 (51 50) 1 1)
(65 (50 48) 2 13)
(65 (48 47) 1 252)
(65 (47 46) 1 3)
(65 (46 45) 1 253)
(65 (45 44) 1 72)
(65 (44 43) 1 62)
(65 (43 36) 7 60)
(65 (36 34) 2 62)
(65 (34 32) 2 72)
(65 (32 29) 3 84)
(65 (29 28) 1 72)
(65 (28 24) 4 62)
(65 (24 21) 3 72)
(65 (21 20) 1 96)
(65 (20 19) 1 205)
(65 (19 17) 2 254)
(65 (17 16) 1 3)
(65 (16 15) 1 45)
(65 (1511) 4 12)
(65 (119)2 1)
(65(98)113)
(65 (8 7)1 14)
(65 (7 6) 1 72)
(65 (6 1)5 84)

(65 (1 0)2 72)
(66(01)172)

(66 (1 6) 5 84)
(66 (67)172)
(66 (7 8) 1 44)
(66 (89)112)
(66 (912)3 1)
(66 (12 15) 3 12)
(66 (1516) 1 13)
(66 (16 17) 1 252)
(66 (17 19) 2 3)
(66 (19 20) 1 252)
(66 (20 21) 1 96)
(66 (21 22) 1 84)
(66 (22 24) 2 72)
(66 (24 26) 2 62)
(66 (26 27) 1 60)
(66 (27 29) 2 62)
(66 (29 30) 1 72)
(66 (30 33) 3 84)
(66 (33 35) 2 72)
(66 (35 37) 2 62)
(66 (37 43) 6 60)
(66 (43 44) 1 62)
(66 (44 45) 1 72)
(66 (45 46) 1 252)
(66 (46 47) 1 3)
(66 (47 48) 1 252)
(66 (48 50) 2 13)
(66 (50 51) 1 1)
(66 (51 59) 8 12)
(66 (59 70) 11 13)
(66 (70 75) 5 12)
(66 (7577)2 1)
(66 (77 79) 2 14)
(66 (79 81) 2 250)
(66 (81 83) 2 14)
(66 (83 84) 1 1)
(66 (84 85) 1 14)
(66 (85 90) 5 13)
(66 (90 94) 4 42)
(66 (94 95) 1 1)
(66 (95 98) 3 40)
(66 (98 101) 3 72)
(66 (101 103) 2 84)
(66 (103 107) 4 96)
(66 (107 108) 1 84)



(66 (108 113) 5 96)
(67 (113 108) 4 96)
(67 (108 106) 2 84)
(67 (106 103) 3 96)
(67 (103 101) 2 84)
(67 (101 100) 1 45)
(67 (100 98) 2 72)
(67 (98 95) 3 40)
(67 (95 94) 1 42)
(67 (94 93) 1 13)
(67 (93 89) 4 42)
(67 (89 85) 4 13)
(67 (8584) 1 1)
(67 (84 80) 4 14)
(67 (80 79) 1 250)
(67 (79 78) 1 14)
(67 (78 77)1 1)
(67 (77 72) 5 12)
(67 (72 62) 10 13)
(67 (6251)11 12)
(67 (51 50) 1 1)
(67 (50 48) 2 13)
(67 (48 47) 1 252)
(67 (47 46) 1 3)
(67 (46 45) 1 252)
(67 (45 44) 1 72)
(67 (44 43) 1 62)
(67 (43 37) 6 60)
(67 (37 35) 2 62)
(67 (35 34) 1 72)
(67 (34 31) 3 84)
(67 (31 30) 1 72)
(67 (30 29) 1 62)
(67 (29 27) 2 60)
(67 (27 25) 2 62)
(67 (25 23) 2 72)
(67 (23 22) 1 84)
(67 (22 21) 1 96)
(67 (21 20) 1 84)
(67 (2019) 1 72)
(67 (1917) 2 3)
(67 (17 16) 1 14)
(67 (1615) 1 13)
(67 (1512) 3 12)
(67 (129)3 1)

(67 (98)114)
(67 (8 7)1 44)
(67 (7 6)172)
(67 (61)5 84)

(67 (1 0)2 72)
(68 (0 1)1 72)

(68 (1 6) 5 84)
(68 (6 8) 2 72)

(68 (89)1 1)

(68 (9 10)112)
(68 (1012)2 1)
(68 (12 15) 3 12)
(68 (1516) 1 13)
(68 (1617) 1 14)
(68 (17 18) 1 3)
(68 (18 19) 1 252)
(68 (19 22) 3 84)
(68 (22 23) 1 96)
(68 (23 25) 2 72)
(68 (25 27) 2 62)
(68 (27 30) 3 60)
(68 (30 31) 1 62)
(68 (31 32) 1 72)
(68 (32 34) 2 84)
(68 (34 36) 2 72)
(68 (36 38) 2 62)
(68 (38 44) 6 60)
(68 (44 45) 1 62)
(68 (45 48) 3 252)
(68 (48 50) 2 13)
(68 (50 51) 1 1)
(68 (51 65) 14 12)
(68 (65 75) 10 13)
(68 (75 78) 3 12)
(68 (78 80) 2 1)
(68 (80 83) 3 14)
(68 (83 84) 1 1)
(68 (84 87) 3 13)
(68 (87 88) 1 1)
(68 (88 92) 4 42)
(68 (9293) 1 1)
(68 (93 94) 1 2)
(68 (94 98) 4 40)
(68 (98 100) 2 60)
(68 (100 101) 1 72)

(68 (101 104) 3 84)
(68 (104 106) 2 96)
(68 (106 108) 2 84)
(68 (108 113) 5 96)
(69 (113 109) 3 96)
(69 (109 106) 3 84)
(69 (106 104) 2 96)
(69 (104 101) 3 84)
(69 (101 100) 1 60)
(69 (100 94) 6 40)
(69 (94 93) 1 42)
(69 (93 92) 1 14)
(69 (92 91) 1 13)
(69 (91 87) 4 42)
(69 (87 86) 1 1)
(69 (86 83) 3 13)
(69 (83 80) 3 1)

(69 (80 77) 3 12)
(69 (77 68) 9 13)
(69 (68 50) 18 12)
(69 (50 48) 2 13)
(69 (48 46) 2 252)
(69 (46 45) 1 72)
(69 (45 44) 1 62)
(69 (44 39) 5 60)
(69 (39 37) 2 62)
(69 (37 35) 2 72)
(69 (35 34) 1 84)
(69 (34 32) 2 72)
(69 (32 31) 1 62)
(69 (31 27) 4 60)
(69 (27 26) 1 62)
(69 (26 24) 2 72)
(69 (24 23) 1 84)
(69 (23 22) 1 96)
(69 (22 20) 2 84)
(69 (20 19) 1 72)
(69 (19 18) 1 252)
(69 (1817) 1 3)
(69 (17 15) 2 13)
(69 (1512) 3 12)
(69 (12 8)4 1)

(69 (8 6) 2 72)

(69 (6 1) 5 84)

(69 (1 0) 2 62)



(70(0 1)1 62) (71 (109 106) 3 84) (72 (2 6) 4 84)
(70 (1 6) 5 84) (71 (106 104) 2 96) (72 (6 7)1 72)
(70 (6 8) 2 72) (71 (104 101) 3 84) (72(78)11)

(70 (8 10) 2 14) (71 (101 95) 6 40) (72 (89)112)
(70(1012) 2 1) (71 (95 94) 1 13) (72(911)2 1)
(70 (12 15) 3 12) (71 (94 93) 1 12) (72 (11 14) 3 12)
(70 (1517) 2 13) (71 (93 91) 2 13) (72 (1417) 3 13)
(70 (17 18) 1 3) (71 (91 90) 1 1) (72 (17 20) 3 60)
(70 (18 19) 1 60) (71 (90 89) 1 13) (72 (20 21) 1 62)
(70 (19 20) 1 62) (71 (89 86) 3 42) (72 (21 22) 1 72)
(70 (20 21) 1 72) (71 (86 85) 1 13) (72 (22 23) 1 84)
(70 (21 23) 2 84) (71 (8583)2 1) (72 (23 24) 1 96)
(70 (23 24) 1 96) (71 (83 79) 4 12) (72 (24 25) 1 84)
(70 (24 26) 2 72) (71 (79 73) 6 13) (72 (25 27) 2 72)
(70 (26 28) 2 62) (71 (73 51) 22 12) (72 (27 29) 2 62)
(70 (28 32) 4 60) (71 (51 49) 2 13) (72 (29 35) 6 60)
(70 (32 33) 1 62) (71 (49 48) 1 2) (72 (35 36) 1 62)
(70 (33 34) 1 72) (71 (48 47) 1 252) (72 (36 40) 4 72)
(70 (34 36) 2 84) (71 (47 46) 1 84) (72 (40 41) 1 62)
(70 (36 38) 2 72) (71 (46 45) 1 72) (72 (41 44) 3 60)
(70 (38 39) 1 62) (71 (45 44) 1 62) (72 (44 45) 1 62)
(70 (39 44) 5 60) (71 (44 40) 4 60) (72 (45 46) 1 72)
(70 (44 45) 1 62) (71 (40 38) 2 62) (72 (46 47) 1 84)
(70 (45 46) 1 72) (71 (38 36) 2 72) (72 (47 48) 1 252)
(70 (46 47) 1 84) (71 (36 35) 1 84) (72 (48 49) 1 45)
(70 (47 48) 1 252) (71 (35 34) 1 72) (72 (49 51) 2 13)
(70 (48 50) 2 13) (71 (34 33) 1 62) (72 (51 52) 1 1)
(70 (50 71) 21 12) (71 (33 28) 5 60) (72 (52 57) 5 12)
(70 (71 78) 7 13) (71 (28 27) 1 62) (72 (57 58) 1 1)
(70 (78 82) 4 12) (71 (27 24) 3 72) (72 (58 74) 16 12)
(70 (82 84) 2 1) (71 (24 23) 1 96) (72 (74 80) 6 13)
(70 (84 85) 1 13) (71 (23 21) 2 84) (72 (80 84) 4 12)
(70 (85 86) 1 1) (71 (21 20) 1 62) (72 (84 85) 1 1)
(70 (86 87) 1 13) (71 (20 18) 2 60) (72 (85 86) 1 13)
(70 (87 90) 3 42) (71 (18 17) 1 252) (72 (86 88) 2 42)
(70 (90 91) 1 13) (71 (17 16) 1 14) (72 (88 89) 1 13)
(70 (91 93) 2 1) (71 (16 14)2 13) (72 (89 90) 1 14)
(70 (93 94) 1 12) (71 (1412)212) (72 (90 91) 1 12)
(70 (94 100) 6 40) (71 (129)3 1) (72 (91 94) 3 13)
(70 (100 101) 1 60) (71 (9 8) 1 14) (72 (94 95) 1 1)
(70 (101 104) 3 84) (71 (8 6) 2 72) (72 (95 96) 1 42)
(70 (104 106) 2 96) (71 (6 2) 4 84) (72 (96 101) 5 40)
(70 (106 109) 3 84) (71 (21)172) (72 (101 102) 1 72)
(70 (109 113) 4 96) (71 (1 0)2 62) (72 (102 105) 3 84)
(71 (113 109) 3 96) (72 (02)2 72) (72 (105 106) 1 96)



(72 (106 109) 3 84)
(72 (109 113) 4 96)
(73 (113 109) 3 96)
(73 (109 106) 3 84)
(73 (106 104) 2 96)
(73 (104 102) 2 84)
(73 (102 101) 1 72)
(73 (101 96) 5 40)
(73 (96 91) 5 13)
(73 (91 90) 1 12)
(73 (90 88) 2 1)
(73 (88 86) 2 13)
(73 (86 85) 1 1)
(73 (85 81) 4 12)
(73 (81 75) 6 13)
(73 (75 58) 17 12)
(73 (58 57) 1 1)
(73 (57 52) 5 12)
(73 (52 51)1 1)
(73 (51 49) 2 13)
(73 (49 47) 2 252)
(73 (47 46) 1 84)
(73 (46 45) 1 72)
(73 (45 44) 1 62)
(73 (44 42) 2 60)
(73 (42 41) 1 62)
(73 (41 37) 4 72)
(73 (37 36) 1 62)
(73 (36 29) 7 60)
(73 (29 28) 1 62)
(73 (28 25) 3 72)
(73 (25 24) 1 96)
(73 (24 22) 2 84)
(73 (22 21) 1 62)
(73 (21 17) 4 60)
(73(1716)1 1)
(73 (16 14) 2 13)
(73(1411)3 12)
(73(119)2 1)
(73(98)113)
(73(87)112)

(73 (7 6) 1 44)

(73 (6 3) 3 84)
(73(32)172)

(73 (2 0) 3 84)

(74(01)172)

(74 (1 6) 5 84)

(74 (6 7)1 14)

(74 (7 8)112)

(74 (810)2 1)

(74 (10 14) 4 12)
(74 (1416) 2 13)
(74 (1617)1 1)
(74 (17 18) 1 62)
(74 (18 21) 3 60)
(74 (21 22) 1 62)
(74 (22 23) 1 72)
(74 (23 24) 1 84)
(74 (24 25) 1 96)
(74 (25 28) 3 72)
(74 (28 29) 1 62)
(74 (29 38) 9 60)
(74 (38 39) 1 62)
(74 (39 42) 3 72)
(74 (42 43) 1 62)
(74 (43 45) 2 60)
(74 (45 46) 1 62)
(74 (46 47) 1 72)
(74 (47 49) 2 252)
(74 (49 51) 2 13)
(74 (51 52) 1 1)
(74 (52 56) 4 12)
(74 (56 60) 4 1)
(74 (60 76) 16 12)
(74 (76 82) 6 13)
(74 (82 86) 4 12)
(74 (86 89) 3 1)
(74 (89 92) 3 12)
(74 (92 95) 3 13)
(74 (95 96) 1 12)
(74 (96 97) 1 42)
(74 (97 101) 4 40)
(74 (101 102) 1 72)
(74 (102 105) 3 84)
(74 (105 106) 1 96)
(74 (106 109) 3 84)
(74 (109 113) 4 96)
(75 (113 110) 2 96)
(75 (110 102) 8 84)
(75 (102 101) 1 60)

(75 (101 97) 4 40)
(75 (97 93) 4 13)
(75 (93 90) 3 12)
(75 (90 87) 3 1)
(75 (87 84) 3 12)
(75 (84 78) 6 13)
(75 (78 62) 16 12)
(75 (62 57) 5 1)
(75 (57 52) 5 12)
(75 (52 51) 1 1)
(75 (51 49) 2 13)
(75 (49 47) 2 252)
(75 (47 46) 1 72)
(75 (46 45) 1 62)
(75 (45 43) 2 60)
(75 (43 42) 1 62)
(75 (42 41) 1 84)
(75 (41 40) 1 72)
(75 (40 39) 1 62)
(75 (39 30) 9 60)
(75 (30 28) 2 62)
(75 (28 25) 3 72)
(75 (25 24) 1 96)
(75 (24 23) 1 84)
(75 (23 22) 1 72)
(75 (22 17) 5 60)
(75 (17 16)1 1)
(75 (16 14) 2 13)
(75 (14 10) 4 12)
(75 (108) 2 1)
(75 (8 6) 2 13)
(75 (6 5) 1 44)
(75 (5 1) 4 84)
(75 (1 0) 2 72)
(76 (0 1)1 72)
(76 (1 4) 3 84)
(76 (4 5) 1 96)
(76 (5 6) 1 14)
(76 (67)113)
(76 (7 8) 1 12)
(76 (8 10) 2 1)
(76 (1013)312)
(76 (13 16) 3 13)
(76 (16 17)1 1)
(76 (17 22) 5 60)



(76 (22 23) 1 72)
(76 (23 24) 1 84)
(76 (24 25) 1 96)
(76 (25 26) 1 84)
(76 (26 29) 3 72)
(76 (29 30) 1 62)
(76 (30 40) 10 60)
(76 (40 41) 1 62)
(76 (41 43) 2 72)
(76 (43 44) 1 62)
(76 (44 45) 1 60)
(76 (45 46) 1 62)
(76 (46 47) 1 72)
(76 (47 48) 1 252)
(76 (48 49) 1 205)
(76 (49 51) 2 13)
(76 (51 54) 3 12)
(76 (54 55) 1 1)
(76 (55 56) 1 12)
(76 (56 58) 2 13)
(76 (58 59) 1 12)
(76 (59 62) 3 1)
(76 (62 63) 1 14)
(76 (63 67) 4 1)
(76 (67 79) 12 12)
(76 (79 85) 6 13)
(76 (85 88) 3 12)
(76 (88 91) 3 1)
(76 (91 94) 3 12)
(76 (94 96) 2 13)
(76 (96 97) 1 12)
(76 (97 98) 1 42)
(76 (98 102) 4 40)
(76 (102 103) 1 72)
(76 (103 105) 2 84)
(76 (105 106) 1 72)
(76 (106 110) 4 84)
(76 (110 111) 1 96)
(76 (111 112) 1 84)
(76 (112 113) 1 96)
(77 (113 112) 0 96)
(77 (112 107) 5 84)
(77 (107 105) 2 72)
(77 (105 103) 2 84)
(77 (103 102) 1 72)

(77 (102 98) 4 40)
(77 (98 95) 3 13)
(77 (95 93) 2 12)
(77 (93 89) 4 1)
(77 (89 86) 3 12)
(77 (86 80) 6 13)
(77 (80 69) 11 12)
(77 (69 67) 2 1)
(77 (67 62) 5 14)
(77 (62 60) 2 1)
(77 (60 58) 2 12)
(77 (58 56) 2 13)
(77 (56 51) 5 12)
(77 (51 50) 1 13)
(77 (50 49) 1 12)
(77 (49 48) 1 252)
(77 (48 46) 2 72)
(77 (46 44) 2 62)
(77 (44 41) 3 72)
(77 (41 30) 11 60)
(77 (30 29) 1 62)
(77 (29 26) 3 72)
(77 (26 25) 1 84)
(77 (25 24) 1 96)
(77 (24 23) 1 84)
(77 (23 22) 1 62)
(77 (22 17) 5 60)
(77 (1716)1 1)
(77 (16 13) 3 13)
(77 (139)412)
(77(97)21)
(77 (7 6) 1 12)
(77 (6 5) 1 14)
(77 (5 4) 1 96)
(77 (4 0) 5 84)
(78 (0 4) 4 84)
(78 (4 5) 1 96)
(78 (56)112)
(78 (67)113)
(78 (79)2 1)
(78 (9 13)4 12)
(78 (13 16) 3 13)
(78 (1617)12)
(78 (17 22) 5 60)
(78 (22 23) 1 62)

(78 (23 26) 3 84)
(78 (26 29) 3 72)
(78 (29 31) 2 62)
(78 (31 42) 11 60)
(78 (42 44) 2 72)
(78 (44 45) 1 62)
(78 (45 46) 1 60)
(78 (46 47) 1 62)
(78 (47 48) 1 84)
(78 (48 49) 1 14)
(78 (49 50) 1 1)
(78 (50 51) 1 13)
(78 (51 52) 1 12)
(78 (52 53) 1 1)
(78 (53 56) 3 12)
(78 (56 59) 3 13)
(78 (59 62) 3 1)
(78 (62 63) 1 14)
(78 (63 66) 3 1)
(78 (66 69) 3 14)
(78 (69 70) 1 1)
(78 (70 74) 4 12)
(78 (74 75) 1 1)
(78 (75 82) 7 12)
(78 (82 87) 5 13)
(78 (87 90) 3 12)
(78 (9092) 2 1)
(78 (92 95) 3 12)
(78 (95 97) 2 13)
(78 (97 98) 1 1)
(78 (98 99) 1 42)
(78 (99 102) 3 40)
(78 (102 103) 1 60)
(78 (103 105) 2 84)
(78 (105 107) 2 72)
(78 (107 112) 5 84)
(78 (112 113) 1 96)
(79 (113 112) 0 96)
(79 (112 107) 5 84)
(79 (107 105) 2 72)
(79 (105 104) 1 84)
(79 (104 103) 1 72)
(79 (103 99) 4 40)
(79 (99 98) 1 13)
(79 (98 97) 1 12)



(79 (97 95) 2 13)
(79 (95 92) 3 12)
(79 (92 90) 2 1)

(79 (90 88) 2 12)
(79 (88 82) 6 13)
(79 (82 77) 5 12)
(79 (77 75) 2 1)

(79 (75 72) 3 12)
(79 (72 71)1 1)

(79 (71 66) 5 14)
(79 (66 60) 6 1)

(79 (60 59) 1 12)
(79 (59 56) 3 13)
(79 (56 52) 4 12)
(79 (52 50) 2 13)
(79 (50 48) 2 1)

(79 (48 47) 1 44)
(79 (47 46) 1 62)
(79 (46 45) 1 60)
(79 (45 42) 3 62)

(79 (42 31) 11 60)

(79 (31 30) 1 62)
(79 (30 29) 1 72)
(79 (29 28) 1 84)
(79 (28 26) 2 72)
(79 (26 25) 1 96)
(79 (25 24) 1 84)
(79 (24 23) 1 72)
(79 (23 22) 1 62)
(79 (22 17) 5 60)
(79 (17 16) 1 72)
(79 (16 15) 1 12)
(79 (15 12) 3 13)
(79 (129) 3 12)
(79(97)21)
(79 (7 6) 1 12)
(79 (6 5)1 13)
(79 (5 4) 1 14)
(79 (4 2) 2 84)
(79 (2 0) 3 72)
(80 (0 1)1 252)
(80 (12)162)
(80(23)172)
(80 (3 4) 1 84)
(80(45)11)

(80 (56)113)
(80 (68)2 1)

(80 (8 12) 4 12)
(80 (12 15) 3 13)
(80 (1516) 1 1)
(80 (1617) 1 72)
(80 (17 23) 6 60)
(80 (23 24) 1 62)
(80 (24 25) 1 84)
(80 (25 26) 1 96)
(80 (26 27) 1 84)
(80 (27 28) 1 72)
(80 (28 29) 1 84)
(80 (29 30) 1 72)
(80 (30 31) 1 62)

(80 (31 42) 11 60)

(80 (42 43) 1 62)
(80 (43 44) 1 72)
(80 (44 45) 1 62)
(80 (45 46) 1 60)
(80 (46 47) 1 62)
(80 (47 48) 1 44)
(80 (48 50) 2 14)
(80 (50 51) 1 12)
(80 (51 53) 2 13)
(80 (53 55) 2 1)

(80 (55 56) 1 12)
(80 (56 60) 4 13)
(80 (60 61) 1 12)
(80 (61 65) 4 1)

(80 (65 68) 3 14)

(80 (68 71) 3 250)

(80 (71 72) 1 1)

(80 (72 76) 4 12)
(80 (76 78) 2 1)

(80 (78 83) 5 12)
(80 (83 90) 7 13)
(80 (9091) 1 12)
(80 (91 92) 1 1)

(80 (92 96) 4 12)
(80 (96 98) 2 13)
(80 (98 99) 1 12)

(80 (99 104) 5 40)
(80 (104 105) 1 84)
(80 (105 106) 1 72)

(80 (106 107) 1 60)
(80 (107 112) 5 84)
(80 (112 113) 1 96)
(81 (113 112)096)
(81 (112 108) 4 84)
(81 (108 107) 1 72)
(81 (107 106) 1 40)
(81 (106 104) 2 72)
(81 (104 100) 4 40)
(81 (100 99) 1 42)
(81 (99 98) 1 12)
(81 (98 96) 2 13)
(81 (96 92) 4 12)
(81 (9291)1 1)
(81 (91 90) 1 12)
(81 (90 84) 6 13)
(81 (84 78) 6 12)
(81 (78 77)1 1)
(81 (77 73) 4 12)
(81 (7372)1 1)
(81 (72 71) 1 14)
(81 (71 67) 4 250
(81 (67 64) 3 14)
(81 (64 60) 4 1)
(81 (60 56) 4 13)
(81 (56 53) 3 12)
(81 (53 51)213)
(81 (51 50) 1 1)
(81 (50 49) 1 14)
(81 (49 48) 1 96)
(81 (48 47) 1 84)
(81 (47 46) 1 62)
(81 (46 45) 1 60)
(81 (45 44) 1 62)
(81 (44 43) 1 72)
(81 (43 32) 11 60)
(81 (32 30) 2 62)
(81 (30 29) 1 72)
(81 (29 28) 1 84)
(81 (28 27) 1 72)
(81 (27 25) 2 84)
(81 (25 24) 1 72)
(81 (24 16) 8 60)
(81 (1615)1 1)
(81 (1511) 4 13)



(81 (117)412)
(81(76)11)
(81 (65)113)
(81 (54)112)
(81 (43)172)
(81 (32)162)
(81 (21)172)
(81 (1 0) 2 252)
(82 (0 1)1 253)
(82 (1 2) 1 205)
(82 (23)172)
(82 (3 4) 1 44)
(82 (45)113)
(82(57)21)
(82 (711)412)
(82 (11 14) 3 13)
(82 (14 15)1 12)
(82 (1516) 1 72)
(82 (16 24) 8 60)
(82 (24 25) 1 72)
(82 (25 26) 1 84)
(82 (26 27) 1 96)
(82 (27 31) 4 72)
(82 (31 32) 1 62)

(82 (32 42) 10 60)

(82 (42 43) 1 62)
(82 (43 44) 1 72)
(82 (44 45) 1 62)
(82 (45 46) 1 60)
(82 (46 47) 1 62)
(82 (47 48) 1 84)
(82 (48 49) 1 14)
(82 (49 51) 2 1)

(82 (51 53) 2 13)
(82 (53 56) 3 12)
(82 (56 60) 4 13)
(82 (60 63) 3 1)

(82 (63 64) 1 14)
(82 (64 65) 1 1)

(82 (65 67) 2 14)

(82 (67 69) 2 250)

(82 (69 70) 1 14)

(82 (70 71) 1 250

(82 (71 73) 2 14)
(82 (73 74)1 1)

(82 (74 78) 4 12)
(82 (78 79) 1 1)
(82 (79 85) 6 12)
(82 (8591) 6 13)
(82 (91 96) 5 12)
(82 (96 100) 4 13)
(82 (100 105) 5 40)
(82 (105 106) 1 60)
(82 (106 107) 1 40)
(82 (107 108) 1 72)
(82 (108 112) 4 84)
(82 (112 113) 1 96)
(83 (113 112) 0 96)
(83 (112 108) 4 84)
(83 (108 107) 1 72)
(83 (107 100) 7 40)
(83 (100 99) 1 12)
(83 (99 96) 3 13)
(83 (96 92) 4 12)
(83 (92 86) 6 13)
(83 (86 79) 7 12)
(83 (7978) 1 1)
(83 (78 75) 3 12)
(83 (7574)1 1)
(83 (74 71) 3 14)
(83 (71 70)1 1)
(83 (70 67) 3 14)
(83 (67 66) 1 250)
(83 (66 62) 4 14)
(83 (62 60) 2 1)
(83 (60 56) 4 13)
(83 (56 53) 3 12)
(83 (53 52) 1 13)
(83 (52 51) 1 12)
(83 (51 49) 2 1)
(83 (49 48) 1 14)
(83 (48 47) 1 84)
(83 (47 46) 1 62)
(83 (46 45) 1 60)
(83 (45 44) 1 62)
(83 (44 43) 1 84)
(83 (43 42) 1 72)
(83 (42 33) 9 60)
(83 (33 31) 2 62)
(83 (31 30) 1 72)

(83 (30 29) 1 84)
(83 (29 28) 1 72)
(83 (28 27) 1 84)
(83 (27 26) 1 96)
(83 (26 25) 1 84)
(83 (25 24) 1 72)
(83 (24 16) 8 60)
(83 (16 15) 1 62)
(83(1514)1 1)
(83 (14 10) 4 13)
(83 (105)512)
(83 (54)113)
(83 (4 3) 1 14)
(83 (32) 1 205)
(83 (2 1) 1253)
(83 (10)23)
(84 (0 1) 1253)
(84 (12) 1 205)
(84 (2 3) 1 14)
(84 (34)113)
(84 (46)21)
(84 (610)4 12)
(84 (1013) 3 13)
(84 (13 14)1 14)
(84 (14 15) 1 44)
(84 (15 18) 3 62)
(84 (18 23) 5 60)
(84 (23 24) 1 62)
(84 (24 26) 2 84)
(84 (26 28) 2 96)
(84 (28 29) 1 72)
(84 (29 30) 1 84)
(84 (30 31) 1 72)
(84 (31 33) 2 62)
(84 (33 42) 9 60)
(84 (42 43) 1 62)
(84 (43 44) 1 72)
(84 (44 45) 1 62)
(84 (45 46) 1 60)
(84 (46 47) 1 62)
(84 (47 48) 1 84)
(84 (48 49) 1 14)
(84 (49 52) 3 1)
(84 (52 53) 1 13)
(84 (53 56) 3 12)



(84 (56 59) 3 13)
(84 (59 60) 1 12)
(84 (60 62) 2 1)

(84 (62 63) 1 14)
(84 (63 64) 1 44)
(84 (64 65) 1 14)
(84 (65 67) 2 250)
(84 (67 70) 3 14)
(84 (7072) 2 1)
(84 (72 75) 3 14)
(84 (7576)1 1)
(84 (76 86) 10 12)
(84 (86 93) 7 13)
(84 (93 95) 2 12)
(84 (95 99) 4 13)
(84 (99 100) 1 12)
(84 (100 101) 1 42)
(84 (101 107) 6 40)
(84 (107 108) 1 60)
(84 (108 112) 4 84)
(84 (112 113) 1 96)
(85 (113 112)0 96)
(85 (112 109) 3 84)
(85 (109 108) 1 72)
(85 (108 101) 7 40)
(85 (101 100) 1 13)
(85 (100 99) 1 12)
(85 (99 94) 5 13)
(85 (94 93) 1 12)
(85 (93 87) 6 13)
(85 (87 76) 11 12)
(85 (76 75) 1 1)
(85 (75 74) 1 14)
(85 (74 69) 5 1)

(85 (69 66) 3 14)
(85 (66 65) 1 250)
(85 (65 64) 1 44)
(85 (64 63) 1 252)
(85 (63 62) 1 253)
(85 (62 61) 1 252)
(85 (61 59) 2 12)
(85 (59 57) 2 13)
(85 (57 55) 2 12)
(85 (55 54) 1 1)
(85 (54 53) 1 12)

(85 (53 52) 1 13)
(85 (52 51) 1 14)
(85 (51 48) 3 1)
(85 (48 47) 1 14)
(85 (47 46) 1 62)
(85 (46 45) 1 60)
(85 (45 44) 1 62)
(85 (44 43) 1 84)
(85 (43 42) 1 62)
(85 (42 34) 8 60)
(85 (34 32) 2 62)
(85 (32 31) 1 72)
(85 (31 28) 3 84)
(85 (28 25) 3 96)
(85 (25 24) 1 84)
(85 (24 23) 1 72)
(85 (23 22) 1 62)
(85 (22 21) 1 60)
(85 (21 17) 4 62)
(85 (17 14) 3 72)
(85 (1413)1 1)
(85 (13 9) 4 13)
(85 (9 5) 4 12)
(85(54)11)
(85 (4 3)112)
(85(32)113)
(85(21)172)
(85 (1 0) 2 252)
(86 (0 1) 1 45)
(86 (12)113)
(86 (2 4)212)
(86 (45)11)
(86 (58)312)
(86 (8 12) 4 13)
(86 (1213) 1 14)
(86 (13 14)1 72)
(86 (14 16) 2 84)
(86 (16 19) 3 72)
(86 (19 21) 2 62)
(86 (21 23) 2 72)
(86 (23 25) 2 84)
(86 (25 26) 1 96)
(86 (26 28) 2 84)
(86 (28 30) 2 72)
(86 (30 31) 1 84)

(86 (31 32) 1 72)
(86 (32 34) 2 62)
(86 (34 42) 8 60)
(86 (42 43) 1 62)
(86 (43 44) 1 72)
(86 (44 46) 2 60)
(86 (46 47) 1 72)
(86 (47 48) 1 14)
(86 (48 49) 1 1)
(86 (49 50) 1 12)
(86 (50 52) 2 252)
(86 (52 54) 2 13)
(86 (54 57) 3 12)
(86 (57 59) 2 13)
(86 (59 60) 1 12)
(86 (60 61) 1 13)
(86 (61 62) 1 253)
(86 (62 64) 2 254)
(86 (64 65) 1 3)
(86 (65 66) 1 44)
(86 (66 69) 3 14)
(86 (69 71) 2 1)
(86 (71 72) 1 13)
(86 (72 74) 2 42)
(86 (74 76) 2 14)
(86 (76 77)1 1)
(86 (77 78) 1 12)
(86 (78 79) 1 1)
(86 (79 88) 9 12)
(86 (88 101) 13 13)
(86 (101 108) 7 40)
(86 (108 109) 1 60)
(86 (109 112) 3 84)
(86 (112 113) 1 96)
(87 (113 112)0 96)
(87 (112 109) 3 84)
(87 (109 108) 1 60)
(87 (108 102) 6 40)
(87 (102 101) 1 252)
(87 (101 89) 12 13)
(87 (89 77) 12 12)
(87 (77 76)1 1)
(87 (76 75) 1 14)
(87 (7574)1 1)
(87 (74 71) 3 42)



(87 (71 70) 1 13)
(87 (70 68) 2 1)
(87 (68 66) 2 14)
(87 (66 65) 1 253)
(87 (65 63) 2 254)
(87 (63 62) 1 3)
(87 (62 61) 1 252)
(87 (61 60) 1 13)
(87 (60 59) 1 12)
(87 (59 57) 2 13)
(87 (57 56) 1 1)
(87 (56 55) 1 12)
(87 (55 52) 3 13)
(87 (52 51) 1 254)
(87 (51 50) 1 3)
(87 (50 49) 1 45)
(87 (49 48) 1 1)
(87 (48 47) 1 14)
(87 (47 46) 1 72)
(87 (46 44) 2 60)
(87 (44 43) 1 72)
(87 (43 42) 1 62)
(87 (42 35) 7 60)
(87 (35 33) 2 62)
(87 (33 32) 1 72)
(87 (32 30) 2 84)
(87 (30 28) 2 72)
(87 (28 26) 2 253)
(87 (26 25) 1 252)
(87 (25 20) 5 84)
(87 (20 18) 2 72)
(87 (18 13) 5 84)
(87 (13 12) 1 44)
(87 (127)513)
(87 (7 4)312)
(87 (42)21)

(87 (21)112)
(87 (1 0)2 13)
(88(01)11)

(88 (12)112)
(88(23)11)

(88 (36)312)
(88 (611)5 13)
(88 (11 12) 1 44)
(88 (12 23) 11 84)

(88 (23 24) 1 252)
(88 (24 28) 4 3)
(88 (28 29) 1 252)
(88 (29 30) 1 72)
(88 (30 32) 2 84)
(88 (32 34) 2 72)
(88 (34 36) 2 62)
(88 (36 43) 7 60)
(88 (43 44) 1 62)
(88 (44 45) 1 60)
(88 (45 46) 1 62)
(88 (46 47) 1 84)
(88 (47 48) 1 14)
(88 (48 49) 1 12)
(88 (49 50) 1 252)
(88 (50 51) 1 254)
(88 (51 53) 2 3)
(88 (53 54) 1 13)
(88 (54 58) 4 12)
(88 (58 59) 1 13)
(88 (59 60) 1 12)
(88 (60 61) 1 13)
(88 (61 62) 1 253)
(88 (62 63) 1 3)
(88 (63 64) 1 254)
(88 (64 65) 1 255)
(88 (65 66) 1 3)
(88 (66 67) 1 2)
(88 (67 69) 2 1)
(88 (69 70) 1 13)
(88 (70 74) 4 42)
(88 (74 77) 3 14)
(88 (77 78) 1 1)
(88 (78 89) 11 12)
(88 (89 101) 12 13)

(88 (101 102) 1 253)

(88 (102 103) 1 3)
(88 (103 108) 5 40)
(88 (108 109) 1 60)
(88 (109 112) 3 84)
(88 (112 113) 1 96)
(89 (113 112) 0 96)
(89 (112 109) 3 84)
(89 (109 104) 5 40)
(89 (104 101) 3 3)

(89 (101 100) 1 12)
(89 (100 91) 9 13)
(89 (91 79) 12 12)
(89 (79 75) 4 1)
(89 (75 74) 1 14)
(89 (74 73)1 1)
(89 (73 69) 4 42)
(89 (69 68) 1 13)
(89 (68 67) 1 1)
(89 (67 66) 1 44)
(89 (66 65) 1 3)
(89 (65 64) 1 255)
(89 (64 63) 1 254)
(89 (63 61) 2 3)
(89 (61 60) 1 45)
(89 (60 57) 3 13)
(89 (57 56) 1 12)
(89 (56 55) 1 1)
(89 (55 54) 1 12)
(89 (54 53) 1 45)
(89 (53 50) 3 3)
(89 (50 49) 1 252)
(89 (49 47) 2 1)
(89 (47 46) 1 84)
(89 (46 45) 1 62)
(89 (45 36) 9 60)
(89 (36 34) 2 62)
(89 (34 33) 1 72)
(89 (33 31) 2 84)
(89 (31 30) 1 72)
(89 (30 29) 1 84)
(89 (29 28) 1 252)
(89 (28 23) 5 3)
(89 (23 22) 1 252)
(89 (22 18) 4 84)
(89 (18 14) 4 72)
(89 (14 11) 3 84)
(89 (11 10) 1 44)
(89 (109) 1 14)
(89 (9 5) 4 13)
(89 (54)11)

(89 (42)212)
(89 (20)3 1)

(90 (0 4) 4 12)
(90 (47)313)



(90 (7 8) 1 12)
(90 (8 9) 1 44)
(90 (9 10) 1 205)
(90 (10 11) 1 253)
(90 (11 12) 1 205)
(90 (12 20) 8 252)
(90 (20 22) 2 205)
(90 (22 26) 4 3)
(90 (26 28) 2 254)
(90 (28 29) 1 253)
(90 (29 30) 1 84)
(90 (30 31) 1 72)
(90 (31 34) 3 84)
(90 (34 35) 1 72)
(90 (35 37) 2 62)
(90 (37 45) 8 60)
(90 (45 46) 1 72)
(90 (46 47) 1 14)
(90 (47 49) 2 1)
(90 (49 50) 1 13)
(90 (50 51) 1 252)
(90 (51 53) 2 3)
(90 (53 54) 1 252)
(90 (54 55) 1 13)
(90 (55 57) 2 1)
(90 (57 58) 1 12)
(90 (58 59) 1 13)
(90 (59 60) 1 12)
(90 (60 61) 1 45)
(90 (61 63) 2 3)
(90 (63 65) 2 254)
(90 (65 66) 1 252)
(90 (66 67) 1 14)
(90 (67 68) 1 1)
(90 (68 72) 4 42)
(90 (72 77)5 1)
(90 (77 78) 1 14)
(90 (78 79) 1 1)
(90 (79 91) 12 12)
(90 (91 100) 9 13)
(90 (100 101) 1 12)
(90 (101 102) 1 253)
(90 (102 103) 1 254)
(90 (103 104) 1 3)
(90 (104 109) 5 40)

(90 (109 112) 3 84)
(90 (112 113) 1 96)
(91 (113 112)0 96)
(91 (112 110) 2 84)
(91 (110 109) 1 72)
(91 (109 105) 4 40)
(91 (105 104) 1 252)
(91 (104 102) 2 3)
(91 (102 101) 1 253)
(91 (101 92) 9 13)
(91 (92 80) 12 12)
(91 (8079) 1 1)

(91 (79 78) 1 14)
(91 (78 74) 4 1)

(91 (74 73) 1 13)
(91 (7372)1 1)

(91 (72 71)1 13)
(91 (71 67) 4 42)
(91 (67 66) 1 45)
(91 (66 65) 1 252)
(91 (65 62) 3 3)

(91 (62 61) 1 252)
(91 (61 60) 1 14)
(91 (60 59) 1 12)
(91 (59 58) 1 13)
(91 (58 57) 1 12)
(91 (57 56) 1 1)
(91 (56 55) 1 12)
(91 (55 54) 1 13)
(91 (54 53) 1 205)
(91 (53 52) 1 252)
(91 (52 51) 1 3)
(91 (51 50) 1 205)
(91 (50 49) 1 12)
(91 (49 47)2 1)
(91 (47 46) 1 2)
(91 (46 45) 1 72)
(91 (45 44) 1 62)
(91 (44 38) 6 60)
(91 (38 36) 2 62)
(91 (36 35) 1 72)
(91 (35 32) 3 84)
(91 (3230) 2 72)
(91 (30 29) 1 252)
(91 (29 27) 2 254)

(91 (27 26) 1 255)
(91 (26 24) 2 254)
(91 (24 14) 10 3)
(91 (14 12) 2 254)
(91 (12 10) 2 205)
(91 (10 8) 2 252)
(91 (8 7) 1 205)
(91 (7 6) 1 44)

(91 (65) 1 14)

91 (563)21)

(91 (30)412)
(92(02)2 1)

(92 (2 3) 1 14)
(92 (3 4) 1 44)
(92 (4 7) 3 205)
(92 (7 8) 1 252)
(92 (8 9) 1 45)
(92 (9 12) 3 252)
(92 (1213) 1 3)
(92 (13 20) 7 254)
(92 (20 21) 1 3)
(92 (21 22) 1 254)
(92 (22 23) 1 3)
(92 (23 25) 2 254)
(92 (25 28) 3 255)
(92 (28 29) 1 254)
(92 (29 30) 1 3)
(92 (30 31) 1 252)
(92 (31 32) 1 72)
(92 (32 36) 4 84)
(92 (36 37) 1 72)
(92 (37 39) 2 62)
(92 (39 43) 4 60)
(92 (43 44) 1 62)
(92 (44 47) 3 72)
(92 (47 48) 1 2)
(92 (48 50) 2 14)
(92 (50 51) 1 3)
(92 (51 52) 1 254)
(92 (52 53) 1 3)
(92 (53 54) 1 205)
(92 (54 55) 1 45)
(92 (55 56) 1 14)
(92 (56 59) 3 12)
(92 (59 60) 1 13)



(92 (60 62) 2 252)
(92 (62 65) 3 3)
(92 (65 66) 1 254)
(92 (66 67) 1 3)
(92 (67 68) 1 252)
(92 (68 70) 2 42)
(92 (70 71) 1 13)
(92 (7172)1 1)
(92 (72 73) 1 12)
(92 (73 74) 1 13)
(92 (74 75) 1 12)
(92 (75 81) 6 1)
(92 (81 92) 11 12)
(92 (92 101) 9 13)
(92 (101 105) 4 3)
(92 (105 109) 4 40)
(92 (109 110) 1 72)
(92 (110 112) 2 84)
(92 (112 113) 1 96)
(93 (113 110) 2 84)
(93 (110 109) 1 72)
(93 (109 106) 3 40)
(93 (106 105) 1 3)
(93 (105 102) 3 254)
(93 (102 101) 1 3)
(93 (101 99) 2 13)
(93 (99 98) 1 252)
(93 (98 93) 5 13)
(93 (93 81) 12 12)
(93 (81 77) 4 1)
(93 (77 71) 6 12)
(93 (71 70)1 1)
(93 (70 69) 1 42)
(93 (69 68) 1 45)
(93 (68 67) 1 3)
(93 (67 66) 1 255)
(93 (66 65) 1 254)
(93 (65 60) 5 3)
(93 (60 59) 1 253)
(93 (59 58) 1 205)
(93 (58 57) 1 252)
(93 (57 56) 1 205)
(93 (56 55) 1 252)
(93 (55 53) 2 3)
(93 (53 51) 2 254)

(93 (51 50) 1 3)
(93 (50 49) 1 2)
(93 (49 47)2 1)
(93 (47 45) 2 14)
(93 (45 44) 1 84)
(93 (44 43) 1 72)
(93 (43 38) 5 62)
(93 (38 37) 1 72)
(93 (37 34) 3 84)
(93 (34 33) 1 72)
(93 (33 31) 2 84)
(93 (31 30) 1 253)
(93 (30 29) 1 254)
(93 (29 23) 6 255)
(93 (23 20) 3 254)
(93 (20 17) 3 255)
(93 (17 16) 1 3)
(93 (16 14) 2 255)
(93 (14 13) 1 254)
(93 (13 12) 1 253)
(93 (12 9) 3 45)
(93 (9 8) 1 252)
(93 (8 7)1 45)
(93 (7 5) 2 252)
(93 (5 4) 1 253)
(93 (4 3) 1 252)
(93 (3 1) 2 205)
(93 (1 0) 2 252)
(94 (0 3) 3 3)

(94 (3 5) 2 253)
(94 (5 6) 1 252)
(94 (6 7) 1 45)
